29 ﬂard Punch

S124-0085-5

BV
- Illustrated Parts Catalog



PREFACE

This Illustrated Parts Catalog (IPC) contains
listings and illustrations of all replaceable
assemblies, subassemblies and detail parts
released to Production Control on or before
December 13, 1968 for the 29 Card Punch.

This 29 Card Punch Parts Catalog revision, Form 124-0085-5,
obsoletes the previous level edition, Form 124-0085-4, and
Supplement, Form S$23-9048.

Requests for copies of IBM publications should be made to your
IBM representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality,

This manual has been prepared by the IBM Systems Development Division, Product Publications,
Dept. B97-Parts Catalog Center, P.O. Box 390, Poughkeepsie, New York 12602

A form is provided at the back of this publication for reader's comments.
If the form has been removed, comments may be sent to the above address.

© Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1966, 1968



HOW TO USE A PARTS CATALOG. ... ...

VISUAL INDEXES

ii

I. COVERS AND FINAL ASSEMBLY
@sheets) . . ... ...l iv
Figure Page
1 Standard and Feature Cover Assem-
blies (2sheets) . .. ... ... .. . 1
2 29 Card Punch Final Assembly
(Bsheets) . . . . ¢« v v v v i i e et 7
3 Cabinet Assembly . ... ... ..... 13
II. NUMERIC AND COMBINATION KEYBOARDS
@sheets) . . ¢ ¢ v v ittt i e e Vi
4 Numeric Keyboards and Cover Assem-
blies (4 sheets) . . . . . ... ... ... 15
5 Combination Keyboards and Cover
Assemblies (5 sheets). . . . ... . ... 23
6 Mounting Bar Assembly . ... ... .. 34
7 Num Contact Assembly . . . ... .. .. 35
8  Duplication and Alpha Contact
Assembly . . . . . ¢ v i i 0 et e . 36
9 Multi-Punch Contact Assembly. . . . . . 37
10 N/O RT Electrical Contact Assembly . . 38
11 Transfer, Program 1 and Erase
Contact Assembly. . . . . .. .. .... 39
12 Alpha, Program 2, Feed and Dup
Keys Contact Assembly. . .. ... ... 40
III. CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES
(11 sheets). v v v v v 4 v v v v vt 0 v v o viii
13 Card Transport Assemblies for STD,
STD/HSS, STD/IGP and SC Features
(7sheets) . . . . ... ... .. .. . 41
14 Card Transport Assemblies for
VLCD, VLCD/HSS, and Self Check
Features (7 sheets) . . . . ... .. . 59
14A Auxiliary Duplication and HSS Back
Frame Mounting . . . ... ... .. .. 78
15 Standard Length Card Feed Assem-
blies 2 sheets) . . . . .. ... 79
16 Variable Length Card Feed Assem-
blies (2 sheets) . . . . ... . . . 85
17 Standard and Feature Stacker
Assemblies . . . . ... ... ... . 90
18 Stacker Bed Plate Assembly . ... ... 93
19 VLCD Stacker Bed Plate Assembly 94
20 Ribbon Print Interposer Assembly . . .. 95
21 Interpreter Interposer Assembly. . ... 97
22 Ribbon Feed Unit Assemblies . ... .. 99
23 Print Unit Assemblies . . . . . . .. .. 101
24 Print Wire Unit Assembly ... ... .. 103
25 Punch Die and Interposer Assembly . .. 104
26 Die and Punch Guide Assemblies. . . . . 106
27 Interpreter Interposer and Punch
Assembly . .. ... ... ..., 108
28 Interpreter Punch Assembly . . . .. .. 110

29

CONTENTS
Figure Page
298 Interpreter Sensing Assembly . . . . . 112
30 Program Drum Shaft Assembly . . . . 114
31 VLCD Program Drum Shaft Assem-
Dly & e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 115
32 Unit Eject Assemblies . . . . . . ... 117
33 Magnet and Punch Drive Assem-
blies (3 sheets). . . . . . . .. .. .. 119
34 Punch Magnet Assembly . . . . . . .. 125
35 Punch Clutch Magnet Assembly . . . . 126
36 High Speed Skip Clutch Assembly with
and without Aux Dup . . . « . . . . .. 127
37 Auxiliary Unit Sensing Assembly . . 130
38 Sensing Program Assembly and
Star Wheel Group . ... ... .. .. 132
39 Stacker Mounting Bracket and
Terminal Block Assembly . . . .. .. 134
40 Escapement Magnet Assembly. . . . . 137
41 Latch Magnet Assembly . . . ... .. 139
42 Latch Magnet Contact Assembly. . . . 140
43 Card Lever Assemblies . . . . .. .. 141
44 Clutch Magnet Assembly. . . . . ... 142
45 Program Cam Contact Assembly . . . 143
- 46 Pin Sensing Unit Assemblies . . . . . 145
48 Print Suppression and Master Card
Insertion Magnet Assembly . . .. .. 147
IV. POWER SUPPLIES AND GATE ASSEM-
BLIES 2 sheets) . . . . .. ¢ 0o ... xXix
49 Models A and B, 50 and 60 Cycle
Power Supply Assemblies . . ... .. 148
50 Model C, 50 and 60 Cycle Power
Supply Assemblies . . . . . ... ... 151
51 Reed Relay Card Groups and Slide
Assembly (2 sheets) . . . .. ... .. 154
52 Self Check Models 10 and 11 Gate
Assemblies. . . . . . . . .00 ... 158
53 Wire Contact Relay Gates with
Features . . . .. ... ... e e e e 161
53A Character Inhibit Contact Relay
Wired Gate Assembly . .. ... ... 165
54 Cable and Jumper Component Parts
(2sheets). . . . ... .. ... « o e 167
NUMERICALINDEX . . ... ... ..... X-1




29

HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PART I

To find parts quickly, a general understanding of the structure
of this catalog is necessary. The catalog is divided into three
major sections:

e The Visual Index, containing overall views of the machine,
with call-outs pointing to detailed figures.

e The Catalog Section, containing a pictorial breakdown of
assemblies and subassemblies.

e The Numerical Index, which is a numerical list of all
parts used in the machine, with cross-references to the
figure on which the part is found.

VISUAL INDEX

The Visual Index, located before the Catalog Section, contains
a reduced illustration of every figure in the Catalog Section.
The reduced illustrations are tied together with flow arrows
to form a natural progression from large assemblies to small
assemblies and possibly subassemblies. In effect, a visual
table of contents is formed by the Visual Index illustrations.

CATALOG SECTION

The Catalog Section contains the full-sized illustrations
previously noted in the Visual Index. Index numbers on
figures refer to corresponding entries in the Group Assembly
Parts List accompanying each figure. Refer to part II for
explanation of terms used in the Group Assembly Parts List.

NUMERICAL INDEX

The Numerical Index is located after the Catalog Section and
contains a complete list, in numerical order, of all part
numbers used on the machine. Listed with the part number
is the index and figure number on which the part is illustrat-
ed. The numerical index makes it possible to locate a part
when only the part number is known.

STACKED INDEX NUMBERS
Stacked Index numbers are used

Plate

when showing a part and its @ Asm
attaching hardware. The

sequence of a typical stack is Z :late
shown at the right. The circled 3 V:::}L
index number indicates the 4 L'Washer
assembly is broken down within 5 Nut

the figure.

ILLUSTRATION NOTES

Cross-reference notes are directly on the illustration. The

illustration's next higher assembly reference, normally
located in the upper left corner of the page will read: '"For
Parts Not Shown See Figure X''. If an assembly is referenced
to a lower level figure, the note located next to the index
number will read: ''See Figure X!"

DOUBLE LINED DETAIL BOX

The double lined box differentiates between parts shown on
the basic model and parts related to a level and/or feature
difference, An explanation of the level or feature difference
is given in the double lined box.

ii

FINDING A PART .

The Visual Index is the starting point for locating a part.

The illustrations in the Visual Index are reduced versions of
all illustrations in the Catalog Section; therefore, the illustra-
tions can be used to find the assembly containing the desired
part. Use references to the detailed figure in the Catalog

Section, or to another Visual Index illustration, to determine
location of part number,

Once the detailed figure in the catalog section is deter-
mined, finding the part on the figure and referring to the
listing for the part number and description is all that is
required in most cases. If the first catalog section figure
referenced shows the assembly containing the required part,
the index number for the assembly will reference a lower-
level figure where the assembly is broken down to its
component parts. If the figure referenced by the Visual
Index contains neither the part nor an assembly containing
the part, it is then necessary to go to the next higher
assembly figure. This figure should then contain the part
or an assembly containing the part; if not, an even higher
level figure must be used. Refer back to the Visual Index
for some other figure that could show the desired part.

Note: Many detailed parts are unavailable, because they are
part of an inseparable assembly (two or more parts welded
or bonded together), or because they are part of an assembly
purchased as a unit. If parts are found on a welded or \
bonded assembly, the following note follows the description
of the assembly: "Assembly components are not replaceable!
If the part is found on a purchased assembly, and the detail
parts of this assembly do not have IBM part numbers, the
note following the assembly description will read: ""Assembly
components are not available!' In either case, you need

to obtain the part number of the assembly, rather than the
detailed part.

EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING PARTS

5726422 FAN ASM-P/S ENCLOSURE
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY SEE FIGURE 1-184
FOR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE &

. TERMINAL,RING- 18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS

. SHIELD, TERMINAL BLOCK- 2 POS

REF

334921
187854

210984 . SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT
5357050 . FAN ASM-NO CONNECTOR
32042 . SCREW,MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X .375 LG ATT PT

5357066
5357067
130434
56079
5726436

. . BLADE
. . MOTOR 208V/230V 60CY 220V 50CY

. . SCREW,MACH-SLOTTED HEX HD 10-32 X
. . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .1951D .410 OD
. HEADER-POWER SUPPLY FAN

.375 LG ATT PT
ATT PT

LI S A A I |

—
O WONOOWV £ WA -~

R R e e R e e N

If the entire fan is required, part number 5726422 should be
ordered (all one dot items will be received). If only the
subassembly is required, part number 5357050 should be
ordered (all two dot items will be received). Each part may
be ordered individually.



29

HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PART I1

AR
As Required (AR) in the units per assembly column
denotes that the quantity is used as required.

(@) arrPT

Attaching Parts: These parts are used to attach a
subassembly to an assembly. The attaching parts are
listed immediately following the part to be attached.

COMM

Redl .
Commercial hardware: When this indication appears in
the part number column, it denotes hardware procurable
from normal commercial sources and not identified by
an IBM part number.

INDENTURE
The relationship of a part to its next higher assembly is
indicated by indentures. For example:

1 2 3 4

Unit

. Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit

. Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts
Subassemblies
Attaching Parts for Subassemblies
Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc.

O LOZENGE

The lozenge in the part number column denotes the part
is procurable but not recommended for field replacement,
and that the next higher assembly should be ordered,

NP
The entry NP in the part number column denotes the
assembly is non-procurable and the detail parts should

be ordered separately.

EXAMPLE OF PARTS LIST

NO NO. :

When this indication appears in the part number column,
it denotes a group of parts for which no assembly part
number has been assigned, and the detail parts should
be ordered separately.

REF
This entry in the units per assembly column denotes an
assembly which is completely assembled on a preced-

.ing illustration, Quantities for such items are found in

its next higher assembly.

SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES

If two assemblies contain a majority of identical parts,
they are broken down on the same list. Common parts
are shown by one index number, Parts peculiar to one
or the other of the assemblies are listed separately and
identified by Usable On Code.

USABLE ON CODE

Part application and interchangeability is indicated by
the usable on code. If this column is blank, the parts
pertain to all equipment(s) covered. Two types of
codes are used. The alphabetic code denotes similar
assemblies and/or features: the numeric code denotes
level. Refer to the beginning of each list for the
explanation of the code(s).

SUFFIX CODE

The suffix code indicates the month (alphabetic) and the
year (numeric) of the engineering change which affected
interchangeability of the part,

LIST AND UNITS| USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO . NO. 123 4 AsM.| cobEe
DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
2- CODE A USED ON 60 CYCLE ONLY . @
CODE B USED ON 50 CYCLE ONLY
CODE 1 USED ON ASM PRIOR TO B6 SUFFIX
- 2199376 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-115/220 VOLTS 60 CYCLE REF 1A
- 2199386 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-220 VOLTS 50 CYCLE REF 18
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 1-92
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 2 (;?
1 |2204176 (:L . PULLEY,60 CYCLE 1 A
1 ]2199255 ™. PULLEY,50 CYCLE 1 B
-2 79842 . SETSCREW,SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT AR
3 |2204116 . MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 60 CYCLE 1 A
4 INO NO. . MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 50 CYCLE 1 B
-5 5526 SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
6 |2204082 FERRULE, OUTER 1
7 |2204033 . FERRULE, INNER 1
- 8 |comm //K:) . MOTOR,1/12 HP-220V 60CPS 1
- 8 |2199258 . MOTOR,DRIVE - 220V 50CPS 1
- 9 |2199401 x PLATE,MOTOR MT-115/220 VOLTS 60 CYCLE 1 A
- 9 [2199402 x PLATE,MOTOR MT-220 VOLTS 50 CYLE 1 B

iii



VISUAL INDEX

' CABINET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 3
PAGE 13

L

Civ

29

STANDARD AND FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 1 SHEET 1 OF 2
PAGE 1

DETAIL A

STANDARD AND FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 1 SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 2

VISUAL INDEX I (SHEET 1 OF 2)




VISUAL INDEX

29

DETAIL A - WIRE CONTACT RELAY

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 SHEET 3 OF 3

PAGE 9

DETAIL A

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 SHEET 2 OF 3

PAGE 8

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 SHEET 1 OF 3

PAGE 7

VISUAL INDEX I (SHEET 2 OF 2)



VISUAL INDEX

29

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 4 SHEET 2 OF 4
PAGE 16

&=

EWA DETAIL A

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 4 SHEET 3 OF 4
PAGE 17

INTERPREY) CHK ON ONE ON ON ON UL [ INSERT ON
~ R et Y s [}
GOy Q o 0 oy |0
PUNCH PCH AUTO TWO AUTO PRINT L2 UR | STAGK CLEAR
SELF, CHK SKIP PROG FEED PRINT I1GP
ouP SEL INSERT
[ [ 2 3 4 5 6 7 ] 10
JHART | INDEX 126
WIRE CONTACT SWITCH PL CABLE
IEED RELAY RELAY DESCRIPTION REF NO SWITCH AND BULB POSITION asw
SOVER ASM | COVER ASM COVER ASM
5422301 54060631 NON, PRINT 20, 24
5422302 5406032 | PRINT 20,25, 28
5422304 5406034 | NON PRINT MCI 20, 24, 29
5422305 5406035__| PRINT MCI 20, 25, 29
a NON PRINT SC NG 28 [36]36]
4 PRINT SC NG 28 |36[36]
4 NP_SC NG IGP 28 | WED
PRT_SC NG IGP [ [33/36
] NP _SC NG IGP_MCI [34]35]
PRT _SC NG IGP MCI 34[35]
NP_SC NG MCI [3436]
PRT_SC NG MCI 36
NON_PRINT SC MOD It 36]
4 PRINT SC MOD I 3636
NP SC MODII_IGP 26, 28 [35]
4 T SC MODIT_I1GP 27, 28 [38]
4 NP_SC MOD I1 IGP_MC/ 29 [3s]
L) PRT SC MODI[ 1GP MG 29 [35/36]
4 5| | NON PRINT SC MODII MCI 29 [36]
3 RINT SC_MOD 11 MCI 29 [36]
) Z) NON PRINT IGP MCI 29 Jas]
) 4 ) PRINT IGP MCI 29 [34]35]36
[ 1] _
5422326 | 5406056 NON PRINT IGP. 20, 26, 28 | 135] 4344
5422327 5406057 | PRINT 1GP 20,27, 28 434s

* * %
NOTE: ¥ USED ON REED RELAY UNITS
%% USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS

SHART 2
REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS _
ESCRIPTION A P/N] REF NO. | INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N] REF NO_ | INDEX NO.|
PLATE LFT STD 67 1 SWITCH SP/DT
’ FT INTRP 57 SWITCH DP/MW
P FT SC 29 SWITCH SP/M.
P FT SC/NG i5 SWITCH DP/DT 5.
P TR NP 66 SWITCH GTR OFF
PLATE CTR PRT 69
PLA TR NP/IGP !
LATE CTR PRT/IGP 40091 ABLE ASM ) 1 ]
PLATE RT STOD 37226 ABLE ASM L) 2 )
LATE RT_MCI 37222 ABLE ASM 3 3 ]
ABLE ASM 6 ) T
BULB ASM _ 5393294 32 i34
SOCKET ASM 5302505 33 133
NOTE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET |
KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 OF 4

PAGE 18

ey Lo —_ /r""\:&{\
l’/ \.\‘} OI;T> . V: ‘ E)
:W&%%ﬁl ‘J /4] €is '\\ \\.\\ \‘L%;
-------------- — ~L-

VIEW A

[HOOEE
IIE)H

DETAIL D

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 4 SHEET 1 OF 4
PAGE 15

/'/\
AN

N
-

e
o
°
o
°
0
°
00

MOUNTING BAR ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 6
PAGE 34

VISUAL INDEX II (SHEET 1 OF 2)



29 VISUAL INDEX

INTERPRET cHK ON ON ON ON ON UL |INSERT ON
~ N ey PR e
i £ ( g0 o) ] .
I %1 P-4 B A
. |
ouP SEL INSERT ALPHA GROUPS ALPHA-NUMERIC GROUPS (2
EA AR EI I AR A CA Ed B o T CARAEARA AR o
HHHEEHEHE faameRagag 2
| "z 3 s s e 7 8 9 10 kevauTTon PaRT NO.| 21| 2(2(212(2{2(21S] |3 wevaurTon] part o, 3|31 %|31%1 912|323 |3
SIR|ZINIRIR(RINIRIN] 1= B P e ] B e el et o I
CHART | HEEREEHEELHERS 3(22)383033033] |3
WIRE CONTACT SWITCH PL [ oM AND BuLB PosITion | CABLE alslclofe[Fls[n]a]x] L als|clole[Fleln]u]x] [t
REED RELAY R:;AZs DESCRIPTION C;:Er No. u::':co A_|8353576 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V 5353571 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
COVER ASM | COV ™ VER ASM VIVIVIVIVIV VIV
ad 1] 2 [s]a]sTe[7TeJoTiofio 5z B[S VNV VIVIVIVIVIY VIVIV VIVIVIY
422301 406031 NON, PRINT 20,24, 28 7(34[34 [ _{ 136[36 2 VIVIVIVIVIVIV V] v
422302 6032 | PRINT 28 734343434 | [36[36] a3 _ T 7 542271 VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIY
422303 6033 MOD C 28 |37 37[34[34[34]34] | 36] &~ !;.7 VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV 422214 |V vivIVIvIVIvViv] Lv
422304 NON PRINT WC 29 37[34[34] [ J3a36j36] a3 < e ¥ M 3 VI AV 1Y
422305 [ PRINT MCI 25, 29 37[34[34[34[34] 3436[3 43 FIFIN) 7 VIvIVIVIV - VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVI v
422306 MOD C MCT .25, 29 |37 7[34[3434[34] _[34[3€[3 EC T D VIVIVIV.
422307 | NON PRINT SC NG 28 |34]32,33]37[34[34| | _§ [36[36] a2la3ac g3 € 7 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIY > = VIViV] vIvIVIviv
422308 4 RINT SC NG 28 [34[32,33[37[34[34[34]34] 36[36] 42
422309 NP_SC NG 1GP 28 [34[32:33[37[34/34] | [32] [3s36lai e Ty 7 A1 22 74
) PRT_SC NG IGP. 28 [34]32,33[37[34]34[3a[34[38] |35[36]4 1e7—8 K
4 NP_SC NG IGP MCI 26, 29 [34132,333734[34] 38[34[35[36la 14204304 ] © - v
PRT_SC NG_IGP MCI 7, 29 _|34]3233]37[34[34[34[34[38]34{35[36|41,424344 1167 6 5353580 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
2. NP_SC NG MCI 24, 29 |34]3233[37(3a[34 a2laasa — —
5422 PRT_SC NG MGl 23, 29 [34[3233[37]38[34[34[34] [34]36[36] 424384 55 H ALY IV
22 NON PRINT SC MOD il 28 | [3233[37[3434] 36[36]_a2leasd n ~
PRINT SC MOD Il .25, 28 | [3233[37[34[34[34134] 36[36] 42 .
NP _SC_MODII IGP 26 | |3233]37[34]34 58] [3s[3elaraz]eass a3 N VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV FUNCTIONAL KEYBUTTONS
RT_SC MODII_IGP 28 | |32.33[37[34[34]34[34]38] |35[36[4 1424344 TN "2 —_GROUP 5367155 (2)
5422 06 [ 'NP_SC MOD 11 1GP_MCI 22, 26, 29 | [32.33[37[3434 38]34]35[36/a142[4344 8 %2 Y KEYBUTTON | PART NO_| KEYBUTTON | PART NO.
5422 0605 PRT_SC MOD (I IGP MC! 22, 217, 32.33[37[34]34[34 [34]38[34[35[3 6]41.42]43.44 + { V2 v IMULT PUNGH | 5353554 | SPACE BAR =1 5353619 |
22 605 NON PRINT SG MOD 1 MCI 22, 24, 32.33[37]34]34] 34]36[36] 42| Va 744 ViV N ﬁﬁ:
22 605 PRINT SC MOD i1 MCI 22, 25, 32,33(37[34[34[34]34] 36[36] 42[434« 7266 VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV | 5353727 |
22 605 NON PRINT IGP MCI 20, 26, 37]3434) 36]34[35[36[a1 4 £
5422 €05 PRINT 1GP MCI 20, 2%, 29 37(34/34/34[343834[35[364 1 _|a: 9 T v Kl
542232 406055 MOD C_1GP MCT 21, 27,29 |37 37[34[34]34]34/38]3435[36[41_[a344 122 & VIVivIVIVIVIVIVIVIV [ ALPHA
2232 06056 NON PRINT IGP [ 20, 26, 28 37]34]34] 3] [35]36]a1 4344 ﬂh{[{:
542232 06057 | PRINT IGP 20,27, 28 37]34[34[34'3a[38] [35[36]41 . [4304 086 s TV IVIVIY
2232 06058 __| MODC 16P 21,27, 26 [37] 37[34{34]34]3458] [35[36[41 438
— x % I L] It Y
B FOR REFERENCE NUMBERS SEE CHART o8z T A VIVivIY
NOTE: % USED ON REED RELAY UNITS
%) USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
56 v 3PN VIVIVIV VvV
= V15353616 2
Jcnart 2 (&% W [SI53%66 [V VIVIVIVIY
REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS — W [3353716 2
~__DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N] REF NO. | iNDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO_| INDEX NO_ TET X 15353588 TIVIVIVIVIVIY
TE LFT STD 72267 SWITCH SP/DT - aa L
FTINTRP 57 SWITCH OP/M 7 X v
L FT sC 29 SWITCH SP/M -
FT SC/NG SWITCH DP/DT 5 i‘ﬂl N TOIVIVIVIVIVIVVIV VY
L NP SWITCH GTR OFF 1 yaBEF LIET 1A MM CACATARS %
P PRT
L NP/IGP 3 VIV v
PLA PRT/IGP 00 | LE ASM . i i ﬁ% IV Y
LATE RT STD 72268 ) LE ASM 4 ) f %gg% VIVIVIY Vv
PLATE RT MGI T2227 ) LE ASM ) ] D T v
) ]
LE AsM T 721 Y2 8 72 I £
BULB ASM 5393294 | 32 i34 & Y.
SOCKET ASM 5302505 33 33 = 2
NATE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET | 3 3333730 Fai
. 7. %2
KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS - 3 2 Yid ey
L 5353765
A E KEYBUTTON CHARTS

VIEW A DETAIL A

COMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 5 SHEET 3 OF 5
PAGE 25

T —

NN
F COMMA

DETAIL B-48 VOLT IVIEW A

CONTACT ASSEMBLIES BTy
FIGURES 7 THRU 12 QN

PAGES 35 THRU 40 R ~J

DETAIL E DETAILD USED ON SELF CHECK FEAT

COMBINATION KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIESJ

FIGURE 5 SHEET 2 OF 5
COMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES |pAGE 24

FIGURE 5 SHEET 1 OF 5
‘PAGE 23

VISUAL INDEX II (SHEET 2 OF 2)



29

VISUAL INDEX

, STD/HSS,

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD

STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES
FIGURE 13 SHEET 4 OF 7

PAGE 44

=069~
Ml

A @-§) 5

DETAIL A

, STD/HSS

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD

STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES

PAGE 43

DETAIL A NON-PRINT

DETAIL B

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSSJFIGURE 13 SHEET 3 OF 7

FIGURE 13 SHEET 2 OF 7

STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES
PAGE 42

DETAIL B-HSS

DETAIL A-WCR

, STD/HSS,

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD
STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES
FIGURE 13 SHEET 1 OF 7

PAGE 41

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 1 OF 11)

viii



VISUAL INDEX

29

~PRINT 8 MOD C

DETAIL A

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSS,

STD/IGP AND S. C. FEATURES

PAGE 47

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSS,| FIGURE 13 SHEET 7 OF 7

STD/IGP AND S, C. FEATURES
FIGURE 13 SHEET 6 OF 7

PAGE 46

g M

0

'y

‘@)\ .eé-\ \

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSS,

STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES
FIGURE 13 SHEET 5 OF 7

PAGE 45 .

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 2 OF 11)



29

VISUAL INDEX

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 4 OF 7

PAGE 62

DETAIL B

~

DETAIL A

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 3 OF 7

PAGE 61

DETAIL A NON-PRINT

DETAIL B

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 2 OF 7

PAGE 60

9

DETAIL B- HSS

DETAIL A-WCR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 1OF 7

PAGE 59

VISUAL INDEX Il (SHEET 3 OF 11)



VISUAL INDEX

29

DETAIL A

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 7 OF 7

PAGE 65

DETAIL A PRIORTO J6

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 6 OF 7

PAGE 64

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 5 OF 7

PAGE 63

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 4 OF 11)

xi



VISUAL INDEX

xii

29

VARIABLE LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 16 SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 86

DETAIL A DETAIL B

VARIABLE LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 16 SHEET 1 OF 2

STANDARD LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 15 SHEET 1 OF 2
PAGE 79

STANDARD LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 15 SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 80

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 5 OF 11)




‘

VIEW A-" VLCD

STANDARD AND FEATURE STACKER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 17
PAGE 90

CARD LEVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 43
PAGE 141

29

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 6 OF 11)

VISUAL INDEX

VLCD STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 19
PAGE 94

VIEW B

VIEW B(PRIOR TO SUFFIX ABY

STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 18
PAGE 93

LATCH MAGNET CONTACT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 42
PAGE 140

LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 41
PAGE 139

xiii



Q) -my-D=—

29

VISUAL INDEX

PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 23
PAGE 101

INTERPRETER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 21
PAGE 97

DETAIL A

RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY

PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 24
PAGE 103

FIGURE 20

PAGE 95

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 7 OF 11)

RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 22
PAGE 99

Xiv



VISUAL INDEX

° °
R,
o

N ¥
S Ay

INTERPRETER PUNCH ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 28
PAGE 110
INTERPRETER INTERPOSER AND

PUNCH ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 27

PAGE 108

29

DIE AND PUNCH GUIDE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 26
PAGE 106

DETAIL A

PUNCH DIE AND INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 25
PAGE 104

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 8 OF 11)

INTERPRETER SENSING ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 29
PAGE 112

PIN SENSING UNIT ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 46
PAGE 145




29

AUXILIARY DUPLIFICATION AND HIGH SPEED SKIP

BACK FRAME MOUNTING

FIGURE 14A
PAGE 78

DETAIL A-AUX DUP

ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 40
PAGE 137

PROGRAM DRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY
VISUAL INDEX I (SHEET 9 OF 11)

HIGH SPEED SKIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY WITH AND

&}
&
wn
Z
=
[42]
A <
=) / @ M
=) \ B

\ =
5 = &5
“ S~ o
"nqu =
£5m
€52
2

Y
\\ \\ \ RN \ﬂ\
/ & 3 AN N
/ / %o
/ N P
/S o
/
/ /
/ /
/ /
——— o -

240K -A_@A o9

» B oPsg)
/ / .

AUXILIARY UNIT SENSING ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 37
PAGE 130

VISUAL INDEX

VLCD PROGRAM DRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 31
PAGE 115

xvi




VISUAL INDEX

PUNCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 34
PAGE 125

PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 35
PAGE 126

29

5

CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 44
PAGE 142

xvii

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 33 SHEET 3 OF 3

PAGE 121

DETAIL B

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 10 OF 11)

FIGURE 33 SHEET 2 OF 3

PAGE 120

Lo 080980 =—

DETAIL A

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 33 SHEET 1OF 3

PAGE 119

Jw%%%

DETAIL A




29

VISUAL INDEX

ﬁé@@//ﬂw%@&%/ﬁ%&\

PROGRAM CAM CONTACT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 45
SENSING PROGRAM ASSEMBLY AND

STAR WHEEL GROUP
FIGURE 38

PAGE 143
PAGE 132

PRINT SUPPRESSION AND MASTER CARD INSERTION

MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 48
PAGE 147

STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET AND

TERMINAL BLOCK

ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 39

UNIT EJECT ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 32
PAGE 117

PAGE 134

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 11 OF 11)

xviii



VISUAL INDEX

29

CHARACTER INHIBIT CONTACT RELAY WIRED GATE

ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 53A

PAGE 165

DETAIL B

WIRE CONTACT RELAY GATES WITH FEATURES

FIGURE 53

REED RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY| PAGE 161

FIGURE 51 SHEET 2 OF 2

PAGE 155

REED RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 51 SHEET 1 OF 2

PAGE 154

SELF CHECK MODELS 10 AND 11 GATE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 52
PAGE 158

VISUAL INDEX IV (SHEET 1 OF 2)

Xix



VISUAL INDEX 29

DETAIL A-208/230V

MODEL C 50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY

ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 50 MODELS A AND B 50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY
PAGE 151 ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 49

PAGE 148

CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY
COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE 54
PAGE 167

VISUAL INDEX IV (SHEET 2 OF 2)



12/13/68

29

FIGURE 1. STANDARD AND FEATURE COVER ASSEMBL IES.

66

63

662

65

DN

59

W) 60
\\ 62

SHEET 1 OF 2. SEE LIST 1.




29

28A

101

276G
27C

27E

|
’l

Ak

| ///89///& | /’\ //{
7 L 83_ 84 ﬁo/mc%)' |

75

DETAIL A-MODC DETAIL B — PRIOR TO F7

FIGURE 1. STANDARD ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 2 OF 2.SEE LIST 1.

12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARD ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES
1 —
CCDE A-USEC CN DCMESTIC MODELS
CCDE B-USED CN WORLD TRADE MOCELS
CCDE 1-USED PRICR TO F7
- 5363301 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-STD 1 A
- 5403684 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-STD 1 B
- 5403956 CCVER ASSENBLY, TCP-MCC C 1 A
- 54C3588 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-MCD C WTC 1 B
- 5403960 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DuUP 1 A
- 5403986 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DUP WTC 1 B
- 5403957 CCVER ASSENBLY, TCP-MCC C AUX Cup 1 A
- 54C36SC COVER ASSEMBLY, TGP-MOD C AUX DUP WTC 1 B
- 5403998 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-VLCD 1 A
- 54C3959 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-VLCD WTC 1 B
- 5404442 CCVER ASSENBLY, TCP-MCLC C VLCC 1 A
- 5404443 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-MOD C VLCD WTC 1 B
- 5404440 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DUP VLCD 1 A
- 5404441 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DUP VLCD WTC 1 B
- 54C4444 CCVER ASSENMBLY, TCP-MCLC C AUX Cup VLCE 1 A
- 5404445 CCVER ASSEMBLY, TGP-MCD C AUX Dy VLCLC WT 1 B
SEE FIGURE 1 FOR ILLUSTRATION
-1 381722 . CCVER SHEET 1 A
USED CN TGP CCVER ASSEMBLY-STC
- 1 |5403683 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP COVER ASSEMBLY-STD WTC
- 1 | 5403958 . CCOVER, TCP SHEET 1 A
USED ON TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-MOC C
- 1 |54Cc3587 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP COVER ASSEMBLY-MOD C WTC
- 1 | 5403961 . COVER-MAIN AUX CUP CRUM SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-AUX CuP
- 1 |54C3985 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED CN TOP COVER ASSEMBLY-AUX DUP WTC
- 115463959 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASM-MCC C AUX CuP
- 1 |54C3589 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP COVER ASM-MOD C AUX DUP WTC
- 1 [ 5400653 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-VLCL ’
- 1 | 54CCS54 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP COVER ASSEMBLY-VLCD WTC
- 1 | 5400657 . CCVER, TCP SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-MOC C VLCD
- 1 | 540CS58 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP CGVER ASM-MOD C VLCD WTC
12/13/68 3




¥ % Kk ok % k &k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok & ok % ok ok o sk ok ok k # & ok 3k %k ok ok K ok k %k ok & ok %k % %

ok ok ok ok %k

K de & ok

29

UNITS|USABLE

LIST AND PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARC ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES ~CONT
1 - 1 |54CCS55 . CGOVER, TGP SHEET 2 1 A

USEC CN TGP CCVER ASM—-AUX CUP VLCD

- 1 | 54CCS56 . COVER, TCP SHEET 2 1 B
USEC CN TCP CCVER ASM-AUX DUP VLCD WTC

- 1 |54CCS59 . CCVER, TCP SHEET 2 1 A
USEC CN TCP CCVER ASM-MOD C AUX D VLCD

- 1 154C0960 . CCVER, TQOP SHEET 2 1 B
USED CN TCP COVER ASSEMBLY-MOC C
AUX CUP VLCC WTC

- 2 381741 « SCREW,THREAD FORM-PAN HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2 B

- 3 |5400949 NP . HARDWARE GROUP, TOPCOVER COMMON

- 4 22418 e o WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 OD SHEET 2 2

- 5 37513 . o« NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 IC SHEET 2 4

- 8 62C31 e -« WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D SHEET 2 4

- 9 | 5422266 e o SCREW«014 X +25-SIZE 4,TYPE A SHEET 2 4| 1

- 1¢C 1502C9 e« o WASHER,LOCK—INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 0D SHEET 2 4

- 11 313453 e « LATCH-CARD FEELC CCVER SHEET 2 2

- 12 6C1C93 « « SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2

- 13 381977 e o STRIP-MACHINE NUMBERING SHEET 2 1

- 14 472729 e o SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 4-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 4

- 16 734483 « « SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 2 4 1

- 17 | 5372211 .« o« SEAL,RUBBER STRIP SHEET 2 2l 1

- 18 | 5372212 « « SEAL,RUBBER STRIP SHEET 2 2] 1

- 19 | 5393453 « « SUPPCRT,SEAL,CCVER SHEET 2 2| 1

— 2C 15363454 e o SUPFCRT,SEAL,CCVER SHEET 2 2| 1

- 21 [ 5363455 e o CLIP SHEET 2 6| 1

- 22 | 5440739 « « SEAL, PRCGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 2

- 26 |54C8849 . o BRACKET, GUIDE SHEET 2 2

- 27 | 5404365 « « CCVER ASSEMBLY, PRCGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 1
CRDER BM 5416919 CEM 21 FOR MACHINES
PRICR _TC SUFFIX Mé6

- 278 56C79 e o o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D SHEET 2 2

- 27C| 7131626 e « « SCREW, PAN HEAC, 6-32 X .25 LONG SHEET 2 AR

- 270 731629 e o o SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 10-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2

- 27E| 54C4363 e « « CCVER, PRCGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 1

- 27F| 5404364 « o « HINGE, DRUM COVER SHEET 2 1

- 27G| 5404366 e o o WINCCW, PRCGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 1

- 28 | 54C4367 « « « RETAINER, DRUM COVER HINGE SHEET 2 1

- 28A| 5462485 e « « PAD, ACCUSTIC PROGRAM DRUM COVER SHEET 2 1

- 288 54CCS42 « « SEAL, ACCUSTIC SICE SHEET 2 2

- 28C| 54C0589 . « SEAL, TCP CCVER MCLLCEC SHEET 2 2

- 28D| 5462481 « « PAD, ACOUSTIC TOP COVER-LEFT SHEET 2 2

- 28E| 5462482 . o« PAD, ACOUSTIC TCOP COVER-RIGHT SHEET 2 2

- 28F| 5462483 . « PAD, ACOUSTIC TGP COVER-CENTER REAR SHEET 2 2

~ 286G| 5462484 . o PAC, ACCCUSTIC-AUX CUP REAR PANEL SHEET 2 2

- 28H| 5462513 . « TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY,VLCD SHEET 2 2

- 28J| 5462514 « « PAD, ACOUSTIC CARC HOPPER-RIGHT SIDE SHEET 2 2

- 28K| 5462515 . « PAD, ACOUSTIC CARC HOPPER-REAR SHEET 2 2

- 28L| 5462539 « o SEAL, ACCUSTIC SHEET 2 2

- 28N| 5462564 . « SEAL,ACOUSTIC SHEET 2 1

- 29 | &1C80C2 . LATCH-TCP CCVER SHEET 2 1 B

- 3C | 540CS$52 . COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR ACCESS SHEET 2 1
USEC CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBL IES-AUX CUP 2

- 31 62C31 « « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D SHEET 2 4

- 32 257986 e o+ WASHER,FLAT NC. 6 SHEET 2 4

- 33 | 5213365 « « NUT, ACORN-6-32 NC 2B SHEET 2 4

- 34 | 5393458 « « CCVER-ACCESS,AUXILIARY CUP-CRUM SHEET 2 1

- 35 | 5363459 « o RETAINER,COVER SHEET 2 2

- 3¢ | 5404161 COVER ASSEMBLY, INTERPRETER SHEET 2 AR
USED ON MODEL C ONLY

- 37 232249 « RIVET SHEET 2 2

- 38 | 54C4151 . CCVER, INTERPRETER UNIT SHEET 2 1

~ 3G | 54C4153 . SPRING,LATCH SHEET 2 1

- 4C |54C4157 .« SEAL SHEET 2 1
SEAL USEC CNLY WHKEN ACCUSTIC
CCVER IS INSTALLED

- 41 |542221¢C COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR SHEET 1 1 A
USED CN REED RELAY UNITS ONLY

- 41 | 54C550C CCVER ASSENBLY, REAR SHEET 1 1 A

USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY

12/13/68




® & % %

* % ok ok ok ok & ok ok % % ok ok & ok % W ok % %k % % X% *

IR E

29

12/13/68

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARD ANLC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
1 - 43 731631 e SCREW,PAN HD- 4-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2 A
- 44 | 5405901 . COVER, REAR SHEET 1 1 A
- 45 | 5367303 e« CLIP,SPRING TENSION SHEET 1 1 A
- 46 | 5405908 o« SEAL, REAR COVER SHEET 1 1 A
’ USED CN REAR COVER ASSEMBLY-WCR
- 46 | 5405908 . SEALs REAR CCVER SHEET 1 2 A
USED ON REAR COVER ASM- REED RELAY UNITS
- 48 22478 « WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 0D SHEET 2 4 B
- 49 52552 « NUT, PLAIN,HEX,8/32X 3/8 FL W SHEET 2 2 B
= 50 58852 e SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION— 42 TURNS SHEET 2 1 B
- 51 60646 « WASHER,LCCK-INT T NO. 8 SHEET 2 4 B
- 52 381741 « SCREW,THREAD FORM—-PAN HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2 B
— 53 | 54042174 . BRACKET ASSEMBLY, LATCH MTG SHEET 2 1 B
- 54 | 8108001 « INTERLCCKy REAR FRAME SHEET 2 1 B
- 55 | 8108003 « STUD, SPRING SHEET 2 1 8
- 56 18108C04 o PLATE, LATCH SHEET 2 1 B
- 57 | 8108030 « STUD SHEET 2 1 8
— 58 | 8108460 « CCVER ASSEMBLYs REAR-WTC SHEET 1 1 B
- 59 23931 e o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 1 2
- 60 60646 e o WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 SHEET 1 2
- 61 | 8108034 « o« INTERLOCK ASM, REAR COVER SHEET 1 1
- 62 91034 e o o SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR- 8.1 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- 63 1920459 e o« o« RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.185 ID X 0.020 THK SHEET 1 1
- 64 | 4062756 « o« o LEVER SHEET 1 1
- 65 | 4062758 e o o SHAFT SHEET 1 1
- 66 14106830 e o o« PIN SHEET 1 1
- 66A| 8108033 e o« o BRACKET, REAR COVER INTERLOCK SHEET 1 1
- 66B] 5406541 e o COVER, REAR SHEET 1 1
- 68 | 5373585 « COVER ASSEMBLY, ACOUSTIC PRINT SHEET 2 1
USEC CN ACCUSTIC COVER GR MOCS A AND B
- 68 | 537359C o« COVER ASSEMBLY-ACCUSTIC NON-—-PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED ON ACOUSTIC COVER GR STD AND VvLCD
- 68 | 5404155 . COVER ASM, ACOUSTIC-INTERPRETER SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACOUSTIC COVER GR MQC C
- 69 2517C o e o RIVET SHEET 2 4
USED ON INTERPRETER ACOUSTIC COVER ASM
| - 7C | 5373586 e o TRIM,LCOWER SHEET 2 1
- 71 | 5373587 e « CLIP MCUNTING,LK HINGEC ACOUSTIC COVER SHEET 2 1
- 72 | 5373588 « o TRIM,TCP SHEET 2 1
= 13 | 5373596 e o CLIP MCUNTING,RH HINGED ACOUSTIC COVER SHEET 2 1
- 74 ]5393311 « o WIPER-MOULDED PRINT COVER SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACCUSTIC PRINT COVER ASM
- T4 | 5393312 e o WIPER-MOULDED NCN-PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED ON ACQUSTIC N/PRINT COVER ASM
- 715 | 5404154 « o« COVER, ACOUSTIC INTERPRETER SHEET 2 1
USED CN INTERPRETER ACCUSTIC COVER ASM
- 15 ]|5373581 . o COVER, ACCOUSTIC PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACOUSTIC PRINT COVER ASM
- 715 | 5373582 e o« COVER,ACOUSTIC NON—-PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACCUSTIC N/PRINT COVER ASM
- 76 | 5404156 o « « BRACE,ACOUSTIC COVER SHEET 2 1
USED ON INTERPRETER ACOUSTIC COVER ASM
5




* k% %k ok &k ok %k *® K

* ok %k ok &k %

3

L EEEEERE *

*

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| copE

STANCARC ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
1 - 77 | 5404159 . « WIPER, MGULDED-RIGHT SHEET 2 1
USEC CN RIGFT SICE
- 177 | s4c4160 « « WIPER, MOULDED-LEFT SHEET 2 1
USED ON LEFT SICE
USED GN INTERPRETER ACOUSTIC COVER ASHM
- 78 | 54c0651 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP SHEET 2
USED CN STANCARC ACCUSTIC COVER GROUP
~ 78 | 5422144 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP SHEET 2
USEC ON VLCC ACOUSTIC COVER GROUP
- 79 56722 « o LCCKWASHER-EXT. TCCTH GC. .150XIC. .320 SHEET 2 4
= 8C | 112C55 . . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 174 LG SHEET 2 2
- 81| 381727 . . STCP, ACOUSTIC COVER-STD SHEET 2 1
USED ON STD ACOUSTIC COVER HARCWARE GR
=83 | 731626 - . SCREW, PAN HEAC, 6-32 X .25 LCONC SHEET 2 2
- 84 1124336 . . BRACKET, TOP CCVER SHEET 2 2
— 85 | 1138464 « . CLIP-RETAINER SHEET 2 2
~ 8¢ | 5213365 « . NUT, ACORN-6-32 NC 2B SHEET 2 4
- 87 | 5372217¢ « « SEAL-ACCUSTIC CCVER, RF SHEET 2 1
- 88 | 5372271 . . SEAL-ACQUSTIC COVER BOTTOM SHEET 2 1
= 89 [ 5372374 « . HINGE,COVER-ACOUSTIC SHEET 2 1
- sc | 54c4391 « . STCP, ACOUSTIC COVER-VLCC SHEET 2 1
USEC CN VLCC ACCUSTIC COVER FARCWARE GR
=51 | 381725 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-PRINT STD SHEET 1 AR
- 91 [ 5403551 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-MGD C STD SHEET 1 AR
- 91 [ 54¢3953 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-MOD C VLCD SHEET 1 AR
~ S1 | 5403554 CCVER ASSENBLY, FEEC-NCN PRINT VLCD SHEET 1 AR
- 91 | 54C3955 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-PRINT VLCD SHEET 1 AR
- 92 | 381726 . CCVER, FEED-PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED ON STD PRINT FEED COVER ASM
- 52| 381738 . CCVER, FEEC-NCN PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED ON STD N/PRINT FEED COVER ASM
= 92 5403964 . COVER, FEED SHEET 1 1
USED ON MCD C STC FEEC COVER ASM
- 52 | 5403965 . CCVER, FEEC SHEET 1 1
USEC ON MOD C VLCD FEED COVER ASM
- 92 | 5403962 . COVER, FEED SHEET 1 1
USED CN VLCD N/PRINT FEED COVER ASM
=62 [54C3963 . CCVER, FEEC SHEET 1 1
USED ON VLCC PRINT FEEC COVER ASM
- 92A| 5462516 . PAD,ACCUSTIC FEEC COVER SHEET 1 1
USED ON PRINT FEED COVER ASSEMBLIES
- 924| 5462561 « PAD,ACCCUSTIC SHEET 1 1
USED CN NON-PRINT FEED COVER ASM
= 92B| 5462517 . PAD, ACOCUSTIC FEEC COVER=PRINT SHEET 1 2
USED ON PRINT FEED COVER ASSEMBLIES
- 52B| 5462517 . PAD, ACCUSTIC FEEC COVER—PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED ON NON-PRINT FEED COVER ASM
- 93 | 5400548 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP,FEED ASM SHEET 1
- s4 | 257189 e o NUTJHEX- 8-32 SHEET 1 2
=65 | 312615 . . STUC-CARC FEEC COVER BALL SHEET 1 2
- 96 | 362852 « . PLATE,MOUNTING-BALL JOINT SHEET 1 2
- 57 ] 731626 « o SCREW,; PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG SHEET 1 4
= 95 | 184379 . PLUG SNAP-IN SHEET 2 2
Z1cc [ 5367101 PLATE,IDENTIFICATICN | SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 2-52 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM
-101 | 5404C54 DECAL-PRCGRAM CODEsLEFT ZERO SHEET 2 REF
SEE FIGURE 2-65 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM

12/13/68



12713768

29

\Z

FIGURE 2. 29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 3. SEE LIST 2.

SEEFIG.13,14

SEEFIG. 4,5




29

1

38
31

—30

VIEW A-WORLD TRADE

64

88

DETAIL C-WORLD TRADE

DETAIL B

SEE LIST 2.

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 3.

FIGURE 2.

12/13/68



29

SEEFIG. 3

X
\ /oﬂ —)

0 N mMm
o O o

102

n
(@

104
103

NN
NN\

—_—

1 07— SEEFIG. 53A

—— 5]
SEE F16.4950 19 |

gy
0
©
w
w
t
7
_
4

SEEFIG.S!

DETAIL A- WIRE CONTACT RELAY

FIGURE 2. 29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 3 OF 3. SEE LIST 2.

142/13/68



ok ok %k % A ok ok XK

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 asM.| cope

29 CARC PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY
2_
CCCE A-USEC ON REEC RELAY UNITS
CCDE B-USED CN WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
CCDE C-USED CN REAR COVER ANC LATCHES
GRCUP WORLD TRADE MODEL
- NO NO. FINAL ASSEMBLY, 29 CARD PUNCH NP
SEE FIGURE 2 FOR ILLUSTRATION
-1 38497 . SCREW, WCOD-NC. 8 X 1 INCH LG SHEET 2 2| ¢
- 2 |no nc. . KEYBCARC ASMS, NUMERIC ANC COMBINATION NP
SEE FIGURES 4 AND 5 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
-~ 3 |NO NO. . TRANSPCRT ASMS, STANDARD AND VLCD NP
SEE FIGURES 13 AND 14
FCR CETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 4 |NO NO. . WIRE CCNTACT RELAY GATE Ne| B
SEE FIGURE 53 FGR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
— 5 | 5404C80 . PCWER SUPPLY-50 CYCLE,48V AT 1.65 AMP SHEET 3 1
- 5 | 54c4cC85 . POWER SUPPLY-50 CYCLE,48V AT 1.65 AMP SHEET 3 1
USED ON MGDELS A ANC B
SEE FIGURE 49 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 5 |5367160 . POWER SUPPLY ASSENMBLY, 60CPS 248V 2.5A SHEET 3 1
- 5 |5367170 . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, 50CPS 248V 2.5A SHEET 3 1
USED ON MODEL C
SEE FIGURE 50 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 6| 256341 . PLUG, GROUNDED CCMMERCIAL-15A 125V SHEET 3 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-14 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 6| 256342 . PLUG, GROUNDED COMMERCIAL-15A 250V SHEET 3 AR
SEE_FIGURE 54-15 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
= 6 | 624C34 . PLUG, TWIST LCCK-15A 125V SHEET 3 AR
- 6| 624C35 . PLUG, TWIST LCCK SHEET 3 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-16 ANC 16A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 7 |s1c8037 . LATCH ASM, KEYBCARD SHEET 2 ARl C
- 8| 150676 . . SPRINGSHELICAL,EXTENSION- 13 TURNS SHEET 2 1
~ 5 [ 8108007 . . STUD, SPRING SHEET 2 2
- 1¢ | 81c8031 . . PLATE, KEYBOARD INTERLOCK SHEET 2 1
- 11 | 81c8032 . . BRACKET, KEYBCARD INTERLOCK SHEET 2 1
12 | 536720C FINAL ASSEMBLY-29 CARC PUNCH UNIT SHEET 1 i A
- 12 | s4ceco0 FINAL ASSEMBLY, 29 CARC PUNCH SHEET 1 1| B
- 14 5528 . SCREW,MACH BIND HC 8-32 X .625 LG SHEET 2 ARl A
~ 15 8506 . NUTsFLAIN,HEX- 3-48 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 3 2 A
10 12/13/68



% %k sk ok &k N ok ok B ok % ok W %k %* sk ok ok ok ok % ¥ % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok W ok X

»

]

29

ok ok ok ok Kk ok ok X

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY —-CONT
2 - 117 11598 « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 2 2

- 18 22478 . WASHER,FLAT- .170 IC, .375 0D SHEET 2 AR A
- 19 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. SHEET 3 4
- 2C 34512 . SCREW,RIND.HC 8-32 X .375 LG SHEET 2 2
- 21 38255 o« SCREWyMACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2 A
- 22 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK SHEET 2 6
- 24 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 ©D SHEET 3 4
- 25 556C1 « WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 GOD SHEET 3 2
- 25A 56722 o LOCKWASHER-EXT. TOOTH 00. .150XID. .320 SHEET 2 1
- 26 62031 « WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D SHEET 2 1
- 27 91610 « SCREW,THD CTG-BINC HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG _ SHEET 3 1 B
- 27A| 106419 « SCREW,MACH-BRIND HD 10-32 X 1-3/4 LG SHEET 1 2
- 28 109105 . SPACER, AUXILIARY-KEYBOARD COVER SHEET 3 1 B
- 29 1502C9 . WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETH NO. &4 X 17/64 0D SHEET 3 2 A
- 30 151762 « SPLICE,CCNDUCTOR SHEET 2 REF

SEE FIGURE 13-48A

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
- 31 159373 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 OD SHEET 2 1 B
- 32 176325 « NAME PLATE, TOGGLE SWITCH SHEET 2 1 B
- 33 180528 « PLATE,IDENTIFICATION-SERIAL NUMBER SHEET 3 1
- 34 183848 « PLATE,INSTRUCTICON-CURRENT REQU IREMENT SHEET 3 1
- 35 186758 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 0.438 SHEET 3 1 A
- 36 257187 e NUToPLAINJHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 2 1
- 37 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 SHEET 2 AR A
- 38 301214 « SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPST 250V AC/DC 3 AMP SHEET 2 REF B

SEE FIGURE 13-74A

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
- 39 327922 « CLAMP, CABLE-.625 DIAMETER SHEET 3 1 A
- 40 340626 . STUD-BASE MTG SHEET 1 2
- 4] 369207 « LABEL,VCLTAGE SHEET 3 1
- 42 357433 e CLAMP,LCCP— 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG FOLE SHEET 3 1 A
- 44 534768 « CLAMP,CABLE SHEET 3 1 A
- 45 731629 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 10-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 3 4 B
- 45A| 760221 « TIE,CABLE SHEET 3 1
- 47 11090873 « WASHER,LCCK,SPLIT RING- .168 IC, .296 0D SHEET 2 2
- 48 | 2102368 « CLAMP,LCCP- 0.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE SHEET 3 2 B
- 49 | 2114680 « CLIP-CABLE SHEET 2 1 B
- 50 | 2114681 « CRADLE-CABLE SHEET 2 1 B
- 52 | 5367101 « PLATE,IDENTIFICATICN REF

SEE FIGURE 1-100 FOR LOCATION
- 53 | 5367125 « CABINET ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1

SEE FIGURE 3 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 54 | 5367302 o« BRACKET,LATCH MCUNTING SHEET 2 1 A
- 55 [ 53673C9 . LEAD ELECTRICAL SHEET 2 1

SEE FIGURE 54-25D AND 26 FOR COMPONENT

PARTS
- 56 | 5372258 . SLIDE ASSENMBLY SHEET 3 1 A

SEE FIGURE 51 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 57 | 5372307 « GUIDE ASSEMBLY-COVER GROUND SHEET 2 2
- 58 38235 « « SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG SHEET 2 1
- 59 55726 e o SCREWyMACH-BINC HC 6-32 X .188 LG SHEET 2 1
- 60 364728 « o AUTC GATE ARMATURE,PIVOT SHEET 2 1
- 61 | 5393282 .« « GUIDE SHEET 2 1
- 62 | 5393309 e o« SPRING-GROUND,TOP COVER SHEET 2 1
- 63 |5372321 « INSULATICN SHEET 3 1 A
- 64 | 5404C31 o PLATE,IDENTIFICATION SHEET 2 1
- 65 | 5404054 « DECAL-PROGRAM CODE,LEFT ZERQ 1

SEE FIGURE 1-101 FOR LOCATION

11

12/13/68



™ ok ok % & &k Xk Kk %k %

¥ ok ok o ak %k ok %k ok ok ok ok k Kk %k ¥ ¥

%k % ok ok % sk ok ak k %k % *

»

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 ¢4 ASM.| CODE

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY —-CONT
2 — €6 | 5406C84 . COVER-GRAY SHEET 3 1
- 67 | 5404376 « PLUG, GROMMET-1 3/4 SHEET 3 1
- 68 | 5422228 . FASTENER, CCNNECTCR SHEET 2 3 B
- 69 |54059(02 . BRACKET SHEET 2 1 B
- 7C | 54C5503 « BRACKET SHEET 3 2 B
- 71 | 54059C9 . COVER, DUST SHEET 2 1 B
— 71A| 5372252 « SEAL,RUBBER STRIP SHEET 3 1
- 72 | 5462555 . SEAL SHEET 3 1
- 73 38616 « SCREW, RD HD WCOD-NO. 6 X .750 LG SHEET 2 4
- 14 234345 « SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIL HD 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 SHEET 1 2
- 15 381677 « STRIP-MACHINE NUMBERING 1
SEE FIGURE 1-13 FCR LCCATION
- 76 507796 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1 LG SHEET 2 6
- 77 | 5367158 . PIVOT,GUIDE SHEET 2 2
- 78 | 5372193 .« PANEL,KEYBCARD SHEET 1 1
~ 79 | 5372858 « SCREW,HEX HD 10-32 X .50 LG SHEET 2 4
- 8C [ 5353301 e« SCREW,THREAD FCORMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 2
- 81 | 5403997 « SCREW, RD HD WOOD-NO. 8 X 1.0 INCH LG SHEET 1 4
- 82 | 5414059 « READING BOARD ASM SHEET 2 1
- 83 | . 38497 e « SCREW, WCCD-NC. 8 X 1 INCH LG SHEET 2 12
- 84 | 54C8833 e « BRACKET, TABLE AND ISOLATOR MTG-RIGHT SHEET 2 2
- 85 | 5422287 « LEG ASSEMBLY, LEFT SHEET 2 1
- 85 [ 5422288 . LEG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT SHEET 2 1
- 86 | 5367147 e o LEG ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL SHEET 2 1
- 87 332620 e o o SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 1
- 88 362818 e o« « PAD-LEG BASE SHEET 2 1
- 89 362819 e o« « CLAMP-LEG MCUNTING SHEET 2 1
- SC | 5367203 e o o LEGJVERTICAL SHEET 2 1
- 91 | 54C0882 e o« LEG ASSEMBLY-HCRIZONTAL,COMPLETE SHEET 2 1
USED ON LEFT LEG ASSEMBLY
- 91 | 5400883 e o« LEG ASSEMBLY-HORIZONTAL, COMPLETE SHEET 2 1
USED CN RIGKFT LEG ASSEMBLY
- G2 32617 e « o SCREWyMACH-BINC HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG SHEET 2 1
- 63 362818 e o o PAD-LEG BASE SHEET 2 1
- G4 362819 e « « CLAMP-LEG MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
- 95 | 540088C e o « LEG ASSEMRLY-FCRIZONTAL,LEFT SHEET 2 1
- 65 | 5400881 e o o LEG ASSEMBLY-HGCRIZONTAL,RIGHT SHEET 2 1
- 96 | 5401C4C « EXTENSION,READING BOARD SHEET 1 AR
- 57 169733 « o« SCREW, SOC HED CAP-1/4-20 UNC X .750 SHEET 1 7
- G8 | 54C8834 « o BRACKET, READING BOARD EXTENSION SHEET 1 1
- 66 | 54C8835 « + BOARD, READ EXTENSION SHEET 1 1
-1GCcC 836C6 « SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 3 2
-1C01 | 54043¢G1 o SHIELD,HIGH SPEED SKIP SHEET 3 1
USED ON RR HSS BACKFRAME GROUP
~-1C2 10292 « SCREWy RD HD 8-32 X .875 LG SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
-1C3 22478 « WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 OD SHEET 3 4
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
-1C4 2511753 » NUT,SHEET SPRING-FOR 8-32 SCREW SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
~-105 [ 1650873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
-1C¢é | 5256748 « NUTy WING SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
=107 | 5462490 o WIRED GATE ASM, CONT RELAY-CHAR INHIBIT SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 53A FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
12 12/13/68



29

[ 1—a
3
DETAIL A é

5%/3

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

12713768

\

\

FIGURE 3. CABINET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 3.

13



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

CABINET ASSEMBLY
3 - 5367125 CABINET ASSEMBLY REF

SEE FIGURE 2-53

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 3 FCR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 6935 .« WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D 8
- 2 34512 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG 2
- 3 36112 « SCREWyNACH-HEX KL 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 LG 8
- 4] 151139 « SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 7 TURNS 1
- 5| 227993 . PIN ASSEVNBLY-CETENT 1
- 6 4327 e « PIN,TAPER NO. 5-0 X .562 LG 1
- 7| 227991 = « « PINySTR,HEADED- 1/4 DIA 1
- 8| 227992 m . o KNCB-DETENT PIN BASE PIVOT 1
- g | 131626 . SCREW, PAN HEALC, 6-32 X .25 LONG 16
- 10 | 5353467 . CHIP BCX 1
- 11 | 5367113 . SEAL,RUBBER STRIP 2
- 12 | 5367117 . GROMMET-KEYBOARC CABLE 1
- 13 | 5367124 . CABINET 1
- 14 | 5367196 . END CASTING-RH 1
- 15 | 5367197 . END CASTING-LH 1
- 16 | 5372244 « MOUNT,RESILIENT 4
- 18 | 5372259 . BRACKET ASSENMBLY 1
- 19 34512 « . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG 1
- 20 | 2114680 e o« CLIP-CABLE 1
- 21 | 2114681 e o« CRADLE-CABLE 1
- 22 | 5372213 . « BRACKET 1
- 23 | 5404343 « SPACER, .50 OD X .266 ID X .12 THK 2
- 24 | 5404344 .« SPACER, .50 OD X 266 ID X .25 THK 2
- 25 | 5404345 . SPACER, .50 0D X .266 ID X .75 THK 2
- 26 | 5404346 « SPACER, .50 CD X .266 IL X .84 THK 2

14

12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.2

DETAILB-48VOLT

131
140

142
151

DETAIL D

17

20 18 21 24 6 9

12713768

DETAIL C ~USED ON SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBOARC ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 1 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

15



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

16

29

105

82
. !

39

FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBCARC ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 2 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

12/13/68



FOR PARTS 110

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 2 35\@\
N

SEEFIG. 6

14

DETAIL A

VIEW B

FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBOARC AND COVER ASSEMBL IES. SHEET 3 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

12/13/68

17




29

INTERPRET CHK ON ONE ON ON 0 U INSERT ON
y [ r= () - ) £
) Sy o o |
PUNCH PCH AUTO TWO AUTO PRINT LZ UR | STACK CLEAR
SELF,CHK SKIP PROG FEED PRINT IGP | MC
DUP SEL INSERT
. 1
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
CHART | INDEX 126 '
WIRE CONTACT SWITCH PL SWITGH AND BULB POSITION CABLE
REED RELAY RELAY DESSRIPTION REF NO. ASM
COVER ASM COVER ASM COVER ASM [T 5 T34 5[6[7]8]9lioljo] REF NO.
542230 | 5406031 NON, PRINT 20, 24, 28 37]34|35 36[36 43,
5422302 5406032 PRINT 20, 25, 28 37|34|35(34[34 36/36 43,
5422304 5406034 NON PRINT MC| 20, 24, 29 37|34|35 35/36(36 43
5422305 5406035 PRINT MCI 20, 25, 29 37/34/35(34/34] [35/36(36 43
5422307 5406037 NON PRINT SC NG 23,24, 28 [34]32,33|37(34(35 36|36| 42/4344
5422308 5406038 PRINT SC NG 23, 25, 28 [34(32,33|37|34[35[34(34 36[36] 42434
5422309 5406039 NP SC NG IGP 23, 26, 28 [34]32,33|37(34(35 38| |35/36/4), (4344
5422310 5406040 PRT SC NG IGP 23, 27, 28 |34/32,33|37|34|35|34|34/38] |35[36[41.42|4344
542231 | 540604 | NP SC NG IGP MCI 23, 26, 29 [34(32,33(37]|34|35 38(35/35|36/41,42(4344
5422312 5406042 PRT SC NG IGP MCI 23, 27, 29 |34(32,33|37/34/35|34/34|38[35/35/36|41,42/43 44
5422313 5406043 NP SC NG MCI 23, 24, 29 [34]32,33(37(|34[35 35(36/36] 42/4344
5422314 5406044 PRT SC NG MCI 23, 25 29 [34(3233|37|34/35|34(|34] [35/36]36] 42[4344
5422315 5406045 NON PRINT SC MOD I| 22, 24, 28 3233|37(34|35 36/36| 42/4344
5422316 5406046 PRINT SC MOD II 22, 25, 28 32,33|37/|34/35(34(34 36/36| 42/4344
542237 5406047 NP SC MODII IGP 22, 26, 28 32,33|37[34/35 38| [35|36(4142|4344
5422318 5406048 PRT SC MODII IGP 22, 27, 28 32,33|37)|34|35|34[34|38( |35/36/4142[4344
5422319 5406049 NP SC MOD Il IGP MCI 22, 26, 29 32,33/37/34(35 38(35|35(36/41,42/4344
5422320 5406050 PRT SC MODI!| IGP MCI 22,27, 29 32,33/37[34(35|34(34/38(35/35/36/41.42[43 44
542232 | 540605 I NON PRINT SC MODI| MCI 22,24, 29 32,33|37[34/35 35(36|36] 42(43 44
5422322 5406052 PRINT SC MOD II MCI 22, 25, 29 32,33/37|34/35|34/34] [35(36]36] 42[434
5422322 5406053 NON PRINT IGP MCI| 20, 26, 29 37|34(35 38[35/35[36|41 [4344
5422324 5406054 PRINT IGP MCI 20, 27, 29 37(34|35|34|34/38[3535(36[41 |43,
5422326 5406056 NON PRINT IGP 20, 26, 28 37(34/35 38| |35[36/41 [4344
5422327 5406057 PRINT IGP 20, 27, 28 37[34|35|34'34|38| [35[36[41 [4344
* * ¥ X XX ¥ XX
NOTE: % USED ON REED RELAY UNITS FOR REFERENCE NUMBERS SEE CHART 2
%% USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
CHART 2
) REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS
DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. | INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. | INDEX NO.
PLATE LFT STD 5372267 20 1 31 SWITCH SP/DT 5447682 34 129
PLATE LFT INTRP 5372357 21 |3 SWITCH SP/ST 5447685 35 129
PLATE LFT SC 5401 029 22 1 31 SWITCH SP/M 5447686 36 129
PLATE LFT SC/NG 5400915 23 I 3] SWITCH DP/ST 5404423 37 129
PLATE CTR NP 5372266 24 130 SWITCH CTR OFF 737616 38 129
PLATE CTR PRT 5372269 25 130
PLATE CTR NP/IGP 5400913 26 130
PLATE CTR PRT/IGP 5400914 27 130 CABLE ASM 5404077 4 | 138
PLATE RT STD 5372268 28 132 CABLE ASM 5404097 42 138
PLATE RT MCI 5372227 29 |32 CABLE ASM 5406066 43 |38
CABLE ASM 5406067 44 138
BULB ASM 5393294 32 134
SOCKET ASM 5302505 33 133

NOTE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET I

KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS

FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBOARC ANC COVER ASSEMBL IES. SHEET 4 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

18

12713768



% ok & ok ok ok ok sk ok Rk ok ok sk ok k ok ok ok ok &k ok ok % &k %k %

*

% ok % ok ok ok ok sk ok % ok ok k ok %k ok ok ok ak ok ok k %k k & %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
4 - 5367255 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY 1

USED ON REEC RELAY UNITS
- 5406217 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, NUMERIC 1

USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS

SEE FIGURE 2-2 FOR LOCATION

AND FIGURE 4 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 | 5353364 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY-ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 3

USEC CN 48V KEYBCARC ASM

SEE FIGURE 10 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 2 [|5353559 . KEYBUTTCN, CUP SHEET 1 1
- 3 |5353561 . KEYBUTTCN, PR0OG, CNE SHEET 1 1
- 4 | 5353562 ., KEYBUTTCN, PRCG, TWC SHEET 1 1
- 5 | 5353563 . KEYBUTTCN, REL SHEET 1 1
- ¢ | 5353585 . KEYBUTTCN, SKIP SHEET 1 1
- 7 153536CC . KEYBUTTCN,MULT PCH SHEET 1 1
— 8 [ 5353602 . KEYBUTTCN, LEFT ZERC SHEET 1 1
- 6 |s835362C . KEYBUTTCN, SPACE BAR SHEET 1 1
- 1C | 5353624 . KEYBUTTCN, 11 SHEET 1 1
- 11 | 5353625 . KEYBUTTCN, O SHEET 1 1
- 12 | 5353626 . KEYBUTTCN, 1 SHEET 1 1
- 13 | 5353627 . KEYBUTTCN, 2 SHEET 1 1
- 14 | 5353628 . KEYBUTTCN, 3 SHEET 1 1
- 15 | 5353629 . KEYBUTTCN, 12 SHEET 1 1
- 1¢& 15353630 . KEYBUTTCN, 4 SHEET 1 1
- 17 | 5353631 . KEYBUTTCN,s 5 SHEET 1 1
- 18 | 5353632 . KEYBUTTCN, 6 SHEET 1 1
- 19 | 5353633 . KEYBUTTCN, 7 SHEET 1 1
- 2C | 5353634 . KEYBUTTCAN, 8 SHEET 1 1
- 21 | 5353635 . KEYBUTTCN, 9 SHEET 1 1
- 22 | 5353726 . KEYBUTTCN, REG SHEET 1 1
- 23 |s353727 . KEYBUTTCN, FEELC SHEET 1 1
- 24 | 5353728 . KEYBUTTCN, AUX CuUP SHEET 1 1
- 25 | 5353734 . KEYBUTTCN-MASTER CARD SHEET 1 1
- 26 15353735 . KEYBUTTCN, ERROR RESET SHEET 1 1
- 27 | 5367167 . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USEC CN 48V KEYBOARD ASM

SEE FIGURE 11 FQR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 28 | 5367173 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 2

USEC CN 48V KEYBCARC ASM ‘

SEE FIGURE 12 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 29 | 5367180 NP . MECHANICAL GROUP, NUMERIC

USED ON REEC RELAY KEYBOARD ASM
- 29 | 5406178 NP . MECHANICAL GRCUP, NUMERIC

USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY KEYBOARD ASM
- 30 264 e « SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 4
- 31 613 . . SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 3
- 33 23CC . . SCREW,NACH-FIL F 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 3 4
- 34 4236 e « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 6
- 35 1017¢C . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 6-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 4
- 36 11568 . . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 3 2
- 37 22478 . « WASHER,FLAT- .170 IC, .375 OC SHEET 1 6| -
- 38 28762 e o SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 1-1/4 IN. LG SHEET 2 1
- 39 38271 . . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 4C 38368 . o« SCREW,FILISTER HEAD .156 X .4375 SHEET 2 2
- 4] 56722 . o LCCKWASHER-EXT. TCCTH CL. «150XIC. 320 SHEET 2 1
- 42 582C7 . . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BINC HC 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2
- 42A 60646 e « WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 SHEET 1 2
- 43 103372 . . NUT,SELF LKG,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 2 1
- 44 1C5C47 . . WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETH NC. 5 X 1/4 0OC SHEET 2 3
- 45 120C44 . « SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 3
- 46 133798 . « SET SCREW, FLUTED HEACLESS-5-40 X .125 SHEET 3 4
- 47 140738 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 48 1501C9 "« o WASHER,FL-NC. 5 X 11/32 GLC X C.04C THK SHEET 2 2
- 5C 185052 . o SCREW SHEET 1 2
- 51 196299 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 24
- 52 | 2192¢c2 . . BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 3
- 53 | 219203 e o SPRINGyHELICALyCCMNPR~ 20.4 TURNS SHEET 2 26
- 54 | 2192C4 . « BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 28
- 55 | 2192C9 . « SHAFT-BELL CRANK SHEET 2 4
- 56 | 219224 . « SPRINGJHELICAL,CCMPR— 11 TURNS SHEET 3 19

12/13/68 19




t*********#*“##***t##*##*‘t***t

%k % % % L]

]

Bk ok ok ok ko ko ok Kk ok %k & ok %k k %k k ok X

® ok ik ok & %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES —CONT
4 - 57 219229 e o« BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 5
- 58 219232 o o BAR-HCCK SUPPORT SHEET 2 1
= 59 219235 e o KEY-INTLK SHEET 3 22
- 60 219237 « o PLATE-COMBINATICON BAIL STOP SHEET 3 1
- 61 219262 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR~ 21.5 TURNS SHEET 3 19
- 62 219268 » o PIVCT-ARMATURE SHEET 3 2
- 63 219325 e « STUD,ARMATURE STOP SHEET 3 2
- 64 219333 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR- 10.8 TURNS SHEET 3 19
- €5 219346 e o BAR ASSENBLY—-PULL LATCHE SHEET 2 5
- 66 219347 e « BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 5
- 67 219357 e « LATCH ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 17
- 68 219369 o« o CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELEC-COMBINATIQON BAIL SHEET 3 1
- 69 100229 e o o INSULATCR-SCREW NO. 5 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2
- 10 118418 e o o SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 3 2
= 11 173205 e o o SCREW,ASMD WASHER—-RH 5-40 X 21/32 LG SHEET 3 2
- 12 204839 e o o TERMINAL-LOWER CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 13 204843 e « « INSULATOR-BLCCK PUNCKE UNIT CONTACT SHEET 3 3
= 14 204848 e o o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-UPPER CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 15 205608 e o o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 16 219368 e o« o BRACKET-CCMBINATION BAIL CONTACT SHEET 3 1
Y A | 216412 e o SCREWLEXT RELIEVEC BOBY- 10-32 X 29/64LG SHEET 2 1
- 18 219485 « « BAIL ASSEMBLY-RESTORING SHEET 3 1
- 19 227519 e o« LATCH ASSEMBLY-RELEASE SHEET 3. 2
- 80 2217521 e« o BAJL-SPACE EAR SHEET 2 1
- 81 221529 « « BAR-SPACE LATCH PULL SHEET 2 1
- 82 221582 « « STEM-KEY SHEET 2 26
- 83 2575986 e o WASHER,FLAT NC. 6 SHEET 1 3
- 84 312492 « o PLATE-GUICE SHEET 2 1
- 85 313274 e « BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 3
- 86 313353 e o BAR-SWITCH PLATE MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
- 87 313355 e « GUIDE-UPPER BAIL FRONT SHEET 1 1
- 88 3153C9 « « YCKE ASSENBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON RIGHT SIDE
- 88 315310 « « YOKE ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON LEFT SICE
- 89 9092 e o o WASHER-LCCK,SPLIT RING, .194 IC .33700 SHEET 3 1
- 9C 38383 e o o SCREWsMACH-FIL H 10-32 X 7/16 LG SHEET 3 1
- 91 48594 e « o SCREW,MACH-BINDC HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG SHEET 3 2
= 92 219244 e o o YOKE-MAGNET RIGHT SHEET 3 1
USEC CN RIGHT SICE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 92 219213 e e o YCKE-MAGNET SHEET 3 1
USED CN LEFT SICE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 93 316C46 e o o MAGNET-KEYBCARD RESTORER SHEET 3 1
- 94 316047 u e o« o« CCRESELECTRCMACGNET SHEET 3 1
- 95 3217921 « « CLAMP,CABLE SHEET 3 1
- S6 362829 e « PLATE-LATCH SHEET 2 1
- 97 382349 « « BAR-COMBINATICN SUPPORT PLATE MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
= 91A] 4425176 e o STUC, FEEC RCLL MCUNTINC SHEET 1 2
- 98 533289 « « CLAMP, CABLE SHEET 1 2
- 98A| 1734483 e « SCREWsPAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 1 2
= 99 11C90199 e o WASHER,FL-NO, 6 X 9/32 GO0 X 0,031 THK SHEET 2 1
-1C0 | 1119715 « « BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 2
-101 | 5367119 e o SCREWyMACHINE-BINDING,5-40UNC X 0.25C SHEET 2 2
=102 | 5367142 e o BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD,RIGHT SHEET 1 2
-1C3 | 5367148 o o BRACKET-KEYBOARC COVER AND RELAY CARD SHEET 1 1
-104 | 5367166 e o« PLATE ASSEMBLY~SUPPORT SHEET 2 1
-105 4236 o o o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 6
=106 219278 e o « CHANNEL-HCOK SHEET 2 2
-1C7 227501 e « o SPRING-HOOK SHEET 2 2
-1C8 227502 e o o PLATE-SPRING MTG SHEET 2 2
-1C9 | 5422231 e« o o PLATE SHEET 2 1
-110 | 5367186 « « BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD,LEFT SHEET 3 1
=111 | 5367210 o o BAR ASSEMBLY-MCOUNTING SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 6 FOR CETAIL BREAKDOWN
-112 | 5367228 e o« PLATE-NUMERIC KEYBOARD SHEET 1 1
-113 | 5372368 e o RESISTOR-CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON REEC RELAY ONLY
-114 186962 e o o TERMINAL-RINGy24-20 AWGC #6 HOLE,NON INS SHEET 3 2
-115 323918 =& e o o RESISTOR,FXD,CCOMP- 180 OHMS SHEET 3 1
=116 326367 m e« o o CAPACITCR,FXD,yPAPER SHEET 3 1
20 12/13/68



a, ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok &k X ok %k

]

ok ok X

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARLC AND COVER ASSEMBLIES ~—CONT
4--117 | 5363274 . « SCREWsMACHINE-BINCING HC 5-40NC X 0.250 SHEET 2 2
-117A} 5462505 e o SWITCH ANC BRACKET ASSEMBLY, ONE CIRCUIT SHEET 1 6
USED GN 12V KEYBOARC ASM
-1178| 47987 « « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
-117C| 43854¢C « o SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 2-56 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 1
-117D| 54625C1 . o BRACKET, KEYSTEM SWITCK MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
-117E| 5462502 e « SWITCH, BASIC SPCT SHEET 1 1
-117F| 5462711 . « COVER, BOTTCM SHEET 1 1
-118 | 5367163 . « LATCH ASSEMBLY-NUMERIC KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
-116 38255 « o SCREW,MACH-FIL F 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 4
-120 | 219281 .« o CONTACT-ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 4
-121 | 544767C « « SPACER SHEET 3 2
-122 | 5367152 « « BRACKET-LATCH NCUNTING SHEET 3 1
-123 | 5367162 . o« BRACKET-CLAMP SHEET 3 1
-124 | 5367258 .« » CGMMCN ASSEMBLY-NUMERIC KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
-125 | 5372385 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,PCWER,ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 1
USED CN REEC RELAY KEYBCARC ASM
SEE FIGURE 54-1B, 2, 4A, 13, 17, 18B,
19, 19A, 20, 22, 24, 25A, 26 AND 28B FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
-125 | 54C6C60 . CABLE ASSEMNBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY MECH GROUP
SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 25A, 26, 34, 35
AND 28B FOR COMPONENT PARTS
-126 | NG NC. CCVER ASSEMBLY, KEYBCARC NP
SEE CHARTS-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 TO
SELECT COVER ASSEMBLIES PERTINENT TO.
EACH MODEL AND FEATURES
-127 | 159373 . WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 IC X 3/4 0D SHEET 1 AR
-128 | 179743 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W SHEET 1 AR
-125 | NO NO. « SWITCH ASSEMBLY NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUMBERS AND PCSITION
-13C | NO NO. . PLATE ASSEMBLY, CENTER NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUNBER ANC FCSITICN
-131 | NO. NO. . PLATE ASSEMBLY, LEFT NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUMBER AND PCSITION
-132 | NG NC. . PLATE ASSENMBLY, RICGHT NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUMBER AND POSITION
-133 | §3C2505 . SOCKET ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 AR
USEC CN SELF CHECK FEATURE CONLY
-134 | 5393294 . LAMPHCLDER SHEET 1 AR
USED ON SELF CHECK FEATURE ONLY
-135 | 1770386 . . HOLDER,BULB SHEET 1 1
-13¢ | 2122160 . « LANF SHEET 1 1
-137 | 5235096 e« « LENS,INDICATOR-REC SHEET 1 1
-138 | 5404077 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, INTERSPERSED GANG PUNCH SHEET 1 AR
USEC ON REEC RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-3, 13, 22, 24, 28, 2EB AND
29 FOR_COMPCNENT PARTS
-138 | 5404057 . CABLE ASM,SELF CHECKING KEYBOARC FEATURE SHEET 1 AR
USEC ON REED RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-12A, 13, 17, 22, 28, 3C,
31A AND 32 FOR COMPONENT
-138 | 5406C66 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, KEYBOARD SWITCH PANEL SHEET 1 AR
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 22, 25A, 24 AND 35 FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
-138 | 5406067 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SWITCH SHEET 1 AR
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-18, 22 ANC 32 FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
-139 | 5422235 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP,SWITCH PANEL COM
USED CON REED RELAY UNITS
-136 | 54C6C29 NP . HARCWARE GRCUP,SWITCK PANEL COM
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
21

12/13/68



29

UNITS|USABLE

% %k Kk Kk k k kK

USED UNDER LEFT ZERO KEY ON ALL MODEL
A ANC VMCCEL C UNITS

LIST AND PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES ~-CONT
4 —14C 1017C SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 6-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 6
-141 22418 WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 QO SHEET 1 1
USEC CN WCR SWITCE PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-142 4C949 WASHER,FL-NC.8 X 1/2 0D X 1/16 THK SHEET 1 6
-143 185052 SCREW SHEET 1 1
USED CN WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-144 532363 CLAMP-ACJUSTARLE CABLE SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-145 [ 5372214 « STRAP-SWITCH LOCATOR SHEET 1 1
-146 | 5372318 . NUT,SHEET SPRINGC SHEET 1 2
-147 | 54C4C84 « NUT, MOUNTING SHEET 1 2
—148 | 5404382 « COVER ASSEMBLY ANC PROGRAM CARC FOLDER SHEET 1 1
-149 | 5372316 « « CCVER-MAIN KEYBCARD SHEET 1 1
-15C [ 5372372 e « HCLCER,CARC,PRCCRAM SHEET 1 1
-151 [ 5422339 . WASHER, RUBBER SHEET 1 6
-152 313274 MPER-KEY SHEET 2 REF

SEE FIGURE 51 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

12/13/68



29

67

DETAIL B-48 VOLT

106

137K

,--\,‘-\ad\\

| For parTs | 133
NOT SHOWN 155
SEE FIG. 2 164

143
153
155
164

145
153

155

DETAILD USED ON SELF CHECK FEATURE |

N
I /\\\,J
d
. d
150 “\s

|4§ﬂ//

146

DETAIL C

FIGURE 5. COMBINATICN KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 1 OF 5. SEE LIST 5.

12/13/68

23



29

1048

90

35

-~

DETAIL A-SPANISH N IN
LIEU OF COMMA

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 2

»

Y(E(F L
_ G
o~

\ /1
L2}
N

(@ S

\

G
\

125

127

o))
"n

129

)

’
’/,
’
U

)

FIGURE 5. CCMBINATICN KEYBOARCS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 2 OF 5. SEE LIST 5.

12/13/68

24



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

134

135

SEEFIG. 6

DETAIL A

FIGURE 5. COMBINATICN KEYBGARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 3 OF 5. SEE LIST 5.

12713768 .

25



29

ALPHA GRoUPS (1) ALPHA—-NUMERIC GROUPS (2)
lojonjin|lojlon|lon]jon]jo]|o (8} gl (6]
alalalsalalslslslal [ alalalalalelala8l8 |4
KEYBUTTON PART NO.| S (2212122122 (S KEYBUTTON| PART No. |J[J| S| NEEMEEIRE
=IN|=In[(N[nd (NN - =N - rf el ] e 3
33389828'83 ; :gg:‘lr‘gﬂdﬂﬂﬂ ~
A|BIC|D|E|F|GIH|J]K L A[B|C|D|E|F|G|H|J|K| |L
— — |
A _|5353576 |V V|V IVIVIVIVIVIVIV] |V | U [5353571 |vIvI|vIv[vIvIvvIv]v] [v
2 [ (5353572 |VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
[T82 B 5353591 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV I 0 (5353573 |[VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] |V
4 J 5422212 |[V|VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
I B |5353725 , v 5 K 15422213 | VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
| 8- 7 C [5353589 [VvIVIVIVIVIVIV]VIVI]V 6 L 15422214 [vIv]Vv]VvIVv]Vv]v]vlVv]Vv vV
T C 15353615 v 7 M 5353593 |VIVIVIVIVIVI[VI[VIVI[V Vv
8 » 15353594 | V| VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
| 82 D |5353578 vVIiviviviv]vivIv]Vv 9 . |5353595 | v]|Vv]Vv|Vv]IVvIvIvivlvliv] v
: 5353610 Y, 0 / 15353560 |V VI IVIVIVIVIV] [V
[1-8-5 E [5353567 |V|VI|VIVIVIVIVIVIVIV - — (5353597 | VIVIVIV] [VIVIVIVIV] [V
/ / | 5353742 v
) E 5353717 Y, 0 8 [5353743 v v
1:86 F [5353579 |VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV 0 0_|5353745 v
' 167—_8 N_|5353763
i F [5353723 v
11-8:7 G |5353580 |V|VI|VIVI|VIVIVIVIVIV
—~_ G [5353712 Vi
8-5 H [5353581 |[VI[VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
LA 2393713 v
(1285 N _[5353592 |V | V|V VIVIVIVIVIVIV FUNCTIONAL KEYBUTTONS
(N [5353714 v GROUP 5367155 (2)
8 P 15353574 |V 4 v KEYBUTTON PART NO. | KEYBUTTON PART NO.
+ P 5353718 VIVIVIVIV ! =
> 3744 ARV, » MULT PUNCH 5353554 | SPACE BAR 53536 19
fe R R
e , 5353727
186 9 15393565 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV REL 5353563 | AUX DUP 5353728
¥ q (5353775 7 SKIP 5353585 | M _C 535373 |
82 R [5353568 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV]V NUMERIC 5353598 | ERROR RESET| 5353735
B 53_53606 v _A&—_ 5353599 DUP 5353559
LLEFT ZERO 5353602
‘86 S |5353577 |VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
> 535371 v
0.8 5353569 |V V| VIVIVIVIVIVIVIV]I [V
8:6 V |5353530 | VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
= V [5353616 |V
085 W |[5353566 |[VIVI|VIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
— W [5353716 v
087 X |5353588 |[VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
7 X |5353724 _ v
287 Y |5353570 |[V[V|V ]V v '
Y 5353608 v
. Z 5353587 |[VIVIVIV vIvIivl |V
8 @ [5353555 [V[V[V]V v v
"y % 15353556 |[VIVIVIVIV] V] |V v
$ X% [5353557 [VIVIVI]V VIVIVIVIV] |v
- n [5353558 [V]VIVIV v |V
. ) 5353719 v |V
’ (15353721 v v v
= v _|5353722 v
= @ [5353736 v
+ - 737 v
= - [5353738 Y,
# > (5353739 v
° a<(- 5353740 ;
. 74| Y, v
NP 55‘3‘3‘33 3764 167
@ [5353765
KEYBUTTON CHARTS
FIGURE 5. COMBINATICN KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBL IES. SHEET 4 UF 5. SEE LIST 5.
26

12/13/68




29

w T
INTERPRET CHK ON r ONE ON ON 0 UL |INSERT ON
Y Y p=—n 7y \ (™ (Y
g d 0 0o orR |
PUNCH PCH AUTO TWO AUTO PRINT VA UR | STACK CLEAR
SELF,CHK SKIP PROG. FEED PRINT IGP MC
DUP SEL INSERT
A
| | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
GHART | INDEX 139
WIRE CONTACT SWITCH PL CABLE
SWITCH AND BULB POSITION
REED RELAY RELAY DESCRIPTION REF NO. ASM
COVER ASM COVER ASM COVER ASM | > |3lalslel7]s8]oliolio REF NO.
5422301 540603 NON, PRINT 20, 24, 28 37(34]35 36i36 43
5422302 5406032 PRINT 20, 25, 28 37|34|35(|34|34 36|36 43,
5422303 5406033 MOD C 21,25, 28 (37 37|34|35/34(|34 36|36 43;4&]
5422304 5406034 NON PRINT MCI 20, 24, 29 37|34{35 35/36/36 43
5422305 5406035 PRINT MCI 20, 25, 29 37134|35({34|34 35(36/36 43
5422306 5406036 MOD C MCI 21, 25, 29 |37 37|34|35({34(34 35|36|36 4344
5422307 5406037 NON PRINT SC NG 23,24, 28 [34]32,33|37|34|35 36|36| 42/4344
5422308 5406038 PRINT SC NG 23, 25 28 134(32,33|37|34/35(34|34 36/36| 42/4344|
5422309 5406039 NP SC NG IGP 23, 26, 28 [34(32,33(37[34(35 32 35|36(41, (4344
5422310 5406040 PRT SC NG IGP 23, 27, 28 [34(32,33|37|34({35|34|34|38 35/36/41,42{4344
542231 | 5406041 NP SC NG IGP MCI 23, 26, 29 |34[32,33|37|34|35 38(135/35/36/41,42|4344
5422312 5406042 PRT SC NG IGP MCI 23 27, 29 |34(3233(37(34/35|34|34|38||35/35/36/41,42|43,44
5422313 5406043 NP SC NG MCI 23 24, 29 [34(32,33|37|34/35 35|36/36/ 42/4344
5422314 5406044 PRT SC NG MCI 23, 25, 29 |34|3233(37|34|35/|34(34 35|36|36] 42(4344
5422315 5406045 NON PRINT SC MOD II 22,24, 28 3233(37134|35 36|36 42{4344
5422316 5406046 PRINT SC MOD I 22, 25, 28 32,33(37{34({35(34|34 36(36| 42/4344
5422317 5406047 NP SC MODII IGP 22, 26, 28 32,33|37(34(35 38 35/36]41.42(4344
5422318 5406048 PRT SC MODII IGP 22, 27, 28 32,33137(34|35|34|34/38 35(36|4142|43.44
5422319 5406049 NP SC MODII IGP MCI 22, 26, 29 32,33(37(34|35 38[135/35(36/41,42|143,44
5422320 5406050 PRT SC MODII IGP MCI 22, 27, 29 32.33137(34|35[34|34(38(35/35|36/41.42|43.44
542232 | 5406051 NON PRINT SC MODII MCI 22, 24, 29 32,33|37(34/35 35|36|36| 42{43,44
5422322 5406052 PRINT SC MOD II MCI 22, 25, 29 32,33(37|34[35[34|34 35/36/36| 42 43,4ﬂ|
5422322 5406053 NON PRINT IGP MCI 20, 26, 29 37|34|35 38135|35(36]4| 43,4ﬂ|
5422324 5406054 PRINT IGP MCI 20, 27, 29 37(34(35(34|34|38[35|35|36{4 | 43,44]
5422325 5406055 MOD C IGP MCI 21, 27,29 |37 37|34|35|34|34/38]35[35[36(4| 43,44]
5422326 5406056 NON PRINT IGP 20, 26, 28 3713435 38 35(36/41 (4344
5422327 5406057 PRINT IGP 20, 27, 28 37(34|35(34|34(38 35(36/41 |4344
5422328 5406058 MOD C IGP 21,27, 28 |37 37(34|35|34|34{38 35(36/41 (4344
% * X% H AKX K KX
NOTE: ¥ USED ON REED RELAY UNITS FOR REFERENCE NUMBERS SEE CHART 2

%% USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS

CHART 2
REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS
DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. [ INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. [ INDEX NO.

PLATE LFT STD 5372267 20 144 SWITCH SP/DT 5447682 34 142
PLATE LFT INTRP 5372357 2| 144 SWITCH SP/ST 5447685 35 142
PLATE LFT SC 5401029 22 | 44 SWITCH SP/M 5447686 36 142
PLATE LFT SC/NG 5400915 23 1 44 SWITCH DP/ST 5404423 37 142
PLATE CTR NP 5372266 24 143 SWITCH GTR OFF 737616 38 142
PLATE CTR PRT 5372269 25 143
PLATE CTR NP/IGP 5400913 26 143
PLATE CTR PRT/IGP 5400914 27 143 CABLE ASM 5404077 41 151
PLATE RT STD 5372268 28 145 CABLE ASM 5404097 42 15|
PLATE RT MCI 5372227 29 145 CABLE ASM 5406066 43 151

CABLE ASM 5406067 44 151
BULB_ASM 5393294 32 147
SOCKET ASM 5302505 33 146 |
NOTE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET |

KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS
FIGURE 5. COMBINATICN KEYBGARCS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 5 OF 5. SEE LIST 5.
12/13/68 27



% %k Kk ok ok ok ok k% ok ok o %k k ok ok ok ok ok % &k * %k Kk ¥ %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATIGN KEYBGARCS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
5 -
- 536726C KEYBCARDC ASSEMBLY-64CHAR COMB W/GROUP A REF
- 53722C2 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR CCMB W/CROUP B REF
- 53722C3 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP C REF
-~ 53722C4 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP D REF
- 53722C5 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP E REF
- 53722C6 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP F REF
- 53722C7 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP G REF
-~ 53722C8 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP H REF
- 53722CS KEYBOARC ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP J REF
- 5372216 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY-48 CHFAR CGMB W/CGROUP K REF
- 5367277 KEYBUARD ASSEMBLY CCMB W/BUTTON GROUP EL REF
THE PRECEDING KEYBOARC ASSEMBL IES
ARE USED CN REELC RELAY UNITS
- 5406218 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT A 48 CEAR REF
- 54C6219 KEYBCARDC ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT B 48 CHAR REF
- 5406220 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT C 48 CHAR REF
- 5406221 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT C 48 CHAR REF
- 5406222 KEYBCARC ASSEVMBLY, ARRANGEMENT E 48 CHAR REF
- 54C6223 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT F 48 CHAR REF
- 5406224 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT G 48 CHAR REF
- 5406225 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT H 48 CHAR REF
- 54C6226 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT J 48 CEAR REF
- 5406227 KEYBUARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT K 48 CHAR REF
- 5406228 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT EL 64CHAR REF
THE PRECEDING KEYBOARC ASSEMBL IES
ARE USEC CN WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS -
SEE FIGURE 2-2
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
/ AND FIGURE 5 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 | 5367143 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CUDE A AND C SHEET 1
USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5367260, 5406218,
5372203 AND 5406220
- 1 |53617287 BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPFA-48 CHAR COCE B SHEET 1
USEC ON ASSEMBLIES 5372202 ANC 5406219
- 1 ]|536725¢C BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CODE D SHEET 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372204 AND 5406221
- 1 |5367291 BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPFA-48 CHAR COCE E SHEET 1
USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372205 AND 5406222
- 115367293 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CODE F SHEET 1
USEC ON ASSEMBLIES 5372206 ANC 5406223
- 1 |5367294 BUTTCN GRGUP, ALPFA-48 CHAR COCE C SHEET 1
USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372207 AND 5406224
- 1 |5367295 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR COCE H SHEET 1
' USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372208 ANLC £4C6225
- 1 |5367296 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CGDE J SHEET 1
USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372209 AND 5406226
- 1 [5367297 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CODE K SHEET 1
USEC CN ASSEMBLIES 5372210 ANC 54C6227 ‘
28 12/13/68



*® % W

® W ok &k %

29

Bk ok %k &k ok ok ok ak ak ok k k ok & %k %k ok &k N

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES -CCNT
5- 1153671178 . BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-64 CHAR CODE EL SHEET 1 1

USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5367277 AND 5406228

SEE KEYBUTTON CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4

FCR CETAIL BREAKDCWN
- 2 | 5367155 . BUTTCN GROUP, FUNCTIONAL SHEET 1 1

SEE KEYBUTTCN CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4

FCR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 3 |5367177 « BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC SHEET 1 1

USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5367260, 5406218,

5372204, 5406221, 5372206, 5406223,

5372207, 5406224, 5372208, 5406225,

5372209, 5406226, 5372210, 540€227,

5367277 AND 5406228
- 3 |5367288 . BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC-CODE C SHEET 1 1

USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372202 AND 5406219
- 3 15367289 . BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC-COCE C SHEET 1 1

USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372203 AND 5406220
- 3 (5367292 . BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC-CODE E SHEET 1 1

USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372205 AND 5406222

SEE KEYBUTTCN CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4

FCR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 4 |5367181 NP . MECHANICAL COMBINATION GROUP

USED ON REED RELAY UNITS
- 4 | 5406179 NP « MECHANICAL CCMBINATICN GRCUP

USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
- 5 294 e « SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 2 4
- 6 673 e « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 3
- 1 1866 e o WASHER,FL-NCe. 4 X 1/4 OC X 0.025 THK SHEET 1 4

USED ON RIGHT SIDE
- 8 2300 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 3 4
- 9 4236 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 6
- 10 10170 e « SCREW,MACH-BINC HL 6-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 4
- 11 11598 e o« NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 3 2
- 12 22418 e o WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 0D SHEET 1 6
- 13 28762 e « SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 1-1/4 IN. LG SHEET 2 1
- 14 38271 e « SCREW,NMACH-FIL K 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 15 38368 e o SCREW,FILISTER HEAD .156 X 4375 SHEET 2 2
- 16 56722 e « LOCKWASHER-EXT. TOOTH OD. .150XIC. .320 SHEET 2 2
- 17 58207 e « SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2
- 17A 60646 e o WASHER,LCCK-INT T NO. 8 SHEET 1 2
- 18 103372 e « NUT,SELF LKGyHEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 2 1
- 19 105047 e « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 0D SHEET 2 3
- 20 120044 « o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 3
- 21 133798 . « SET SCREW, FLUTEC HEACLESS-5-40 X .125 SHEET 3 4
- 22 140738 e o SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 23 150109 e o WASHER,FL-NO. 5 X 11/32 0D X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 2
- 25 | 185052 e o SCREW SHEET 1 2
- 26 196208 « o RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 4PDT 2 COIL SHEET 1 1

USED ON REED RELAY COMB MECH GR
- 27 104976 e « o SCREWyMACH-HEX WASHER HD 5-40 X 11/32 LG SHEET 1 3
- 28 149878 e o « WIRE-CONTACT , SHEET 1 8
- 29 155043 e o o SPRINGyHELICAL,COMPR— 8.5 TURNS LH SHEET 1 2
- 30 159928 e « « HCLDER-CONTACT WIRE SHEET 1 1
- 31 196212 e o o« ARMATURE- 4 PT MLDG SHEET 1 1

12/13/68 29




¥ Ok K ok ok ke ak ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok %k sk sk ok Mk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk M ok ok & K ok ok

*® * ok ok ok Kk k *®

* % Kk X

»®

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATICN KEYBOARDS ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
5 - 32 196215 e o o CCRE ANC YCKE ASSEMBLY- 4 PT SHEET 1 1

- 33 344502 o e o« o CCIL ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1
- 34 344503 « « « MCLDING ASSEMBLY- 4 POS RELAY SHEET 1 1
- 35 196299 e o SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 24
- 36 | 219202 « « BAR ASSENBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 - 8
- 37 2192C3 « o« SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR- 20.4 TURNS SHEET 2 50
- 38 2192C4 .« o« BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 52
- 39 2192C9 e « SHAFT-BELL CRANK SHEET 2 4
- 40 219224 e o« SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR- 11 TURNS SHEET 3 41
- 41 219229 « o« BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 11
- 42 219232 e « BAR-HCCK SUPPORT SHEET 2 1
- 43 219235 e o KEY-=INTLK SHEET 3 44
- 44 219237 e o« PLATE-CCMBINATICN BAIL STGP SHEET 3 1
- 45 219268 e « PIVCT-ARMATURE SHEET 3 2
- 4¢ 219319 e o PLATE ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT RIGHT SHEET 1 1
- 47 219325 « o STUD,ARMATURE STOP SHEET 3 2
- 48 219333 e « SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR- 10.8 TURNS SHEET 3 4]
- 49 | 219346 « « BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 11
- 5C | 219347 « o BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 10
- 51 216357 « o« LATCH ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 39
- 52 219369 e « CCNTACT ASSEMBLY,ELEC-CUMBINATION BAIL SHEET 3 1
- 53 100229 « o o INSULATCR-SCREW NO. 5 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2
- 54 118418 e o o« SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 3 2
- 55 1732C5 e o o SCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 21/32 LG SHEET 3 2
- 56 204839 e o o TERMINAL-LCWER CCNTACT SHEET 3 1
- 57 204843 « »« « INSULATCR-BLOCK PUNCH UNIT CONTACT SHEET 3 3
- 58 | 204848 e o« o« TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-UPPER CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 59 | 2056(8 e o o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- &0 219368 e « « BRACKET-CCMBINATICN BRAIL CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- €1 219472 « « SCREW,EXT RELIEVEC BODY- 10-32 X 29/64LG SHEET 2 1
- 62 219485 e o BAIL ASSEMBLY-RESTORING SHEET 3 1
- 63| 227519 e « LATCH ASSEMBLY-RELEASE SHEET 3 2
- €4 227521 e « BAIL-SPACE BAR SHEET 2 1
- 65 | 227529 « o« BAR-SPACE LATCH PULL SHEET 2 1
- &€ 227582 « « STEM-KEY SHEET 2 47
- €71 | 227589 « « CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USEC CN 48V KEYRCARL ASM

SEE FIGURE 7 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 68 227591 « o CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USED ON 48V _KEYBGARC ASM

SEE FIGURE 8 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 69 | 257986 e« « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 SHEET 1 3
- 1¢C 312492 .« « PLATE-GUIDE SHEET 2 1
- 71 313274 . . BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 5
- 12 313353 e « BAR-SWITCH PLATE MOUNTINGC SHEET 2 1
- 173 313355 « o GUIDE-UPPER BAIL FRONT SHEET 1 1
- 74 313659 « « CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USED ON 48V KEYBOARC ASM

SEE FIGURE 9 FGR CETAIL BREAKCGWN
- 15 3153C9 « o YCKE ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1

USED ON RIGHT SIDE
- 15 31531¢C « o YOKE ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1

USEC CN LEFT SIDE
- 76 9092 e o « WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy .194 ID .3370D SHEET 3 1
- 117 38383 e o o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 7/16 LG SHEET 3 1
- 78 48594 e « o SCREW,MACH-BINC HDC 6-32 X 0.250 LG SHEET 3 2
- 79 219244 e o« o YCKE-MAGNET RIGFT SHEET 3 1

USED CN RIGHT SILCE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 179 219213 e o o YCKE-MAGNET SHEET 3 1

USED ON LEFT SICE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 8C 316C46 e o o MAGNET-KEYBCARC RESTORER SHEET 3 1
- 81 316C47 o e o« o CCRELELECTROMAGNET SHEET 3 1

30 12/13/68



% X

® ok ok ok %k %k ok Kk %

% %k ok %k %k % *

*®

* %

] W ok ok ok %k ok ok Xk *

% %k %k % ok %k Xk %k ok

%k &k %k %k Xk K

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATICN KEYBOARCS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
5 - 82 327921 « o CLAMP,CABLE SHEET 2 1
- 83 335321 e o SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR~ 15 TURNS SHEET 3 4
USED CN POSITICNS 14, 16, 18 AND 24
- 84 362829 » » PLATE-LATCH SHEET 2 1
- 85 3823C3 e« » SPRINGy, HELICAL, COMPRESSION-19 TURNS SHEET 1 37
USEC CN ALL REMAINING POSITIONS
- 8¢ 382349 e o BAR-CCMBINATICN SUPPORT PLATE MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
- 86A| 4425176 « « STUD, FEED ROLL MGUNTING SHEET 1 2
- 87 533289 « o CLAMP, CABLE SHEET 2 2
- 87A| 134483 e o SCREW,PAN HC- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 2 2
- 88 | 1C90199 e o WASHER,FL-NC. 6 X 9/32 00 X 0.031 THK SHEET 2 1
- 89 | 1119715 e o BUMPER-KEY SHEET 1 2
- 9C | 5367116 e o SCREWyMACHINE-BINCING,5-40UNC X 0.250 SHEET 1 2
- 91 | 5367142 e o BRACKET,PIVCT-KEYBCARC,RIGHKT SHEET 1 1
- G2 | 5367148 « o« BRACKET-KEYBGARD COVER AND RELAY CARD SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR CCMB MECH GROUP
- 93 [ 5367153 « « BRACKET ASSEMBLY,RELAY ANC COVER MTG SHEET 1 1
USED CN RR CCMB MECHKH CROUP
- S4 159941 e o o MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 4 POS SHEET 1 1
- G5 155944 e « o« CLIPySPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING SHEET 1 1
- S6 168363 e « o« SCREW,THD FCRMING-BIND HD NO. 4 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 4
- S1 3C81C4 e o o CLIP-MCLOING SHEET 1 1
- 98 315962 e o« o CAPACITGCR ASSEMBLY, 0.2 UFD SHEET 1 1
- §9 315965 e« o o« CAPACITCR SHEET 1 1
USED ON 0.2UFC CAPACITOR ASM
-1GC 320167 e o o TERMINALyQUICK CISC-NONINS 16AWC TAP-PIN SHEET 1 2
USED ON 0.2UFC CAPACITOR ASM
-1C1 11127186 e s o RESISTGCR ASSEMBLY, 470 OHMS 1/2 W SHEET 1 1
-1C2 187243 e o« o TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER SHEET 1 2
USEC CN 470 CEMS RESISTOR ASM
-1C3 300716 e o o RESISTOR SHEET 1 1
USED ON 470 CHMS RESISTOR ASM
-1C4 | 5404187 e « o BRACKET,KEYBGARC COVER AND RELAY MTG. SHEET 1 1
—1C4A]| 53617166 e o PLATE ASSEMBLY-SUPPGRT SHEET 2 1
-1C48B 4236 e o« o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 6
-1C4C| 219278 e o o CHANNEL-HCCK SHEET 2 2
—-1C4D| 2275C1 e o o SPRING-HCOK SHEET 2 2
-104E| 227502 e o o PLATE-SPRING MTC SHEET 2 2
—-1C4F| 5422231 « o« o PLATE SHEET 2 1
-105 | 53617167 o« o CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1
USED ON 48V KEYBOARD ASM
SEE FIGURE 11 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
-1C€ | 53617113 e o CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 4
USED ON 48V KEYBOARD ASM
SEE FIGURE 12 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
—1C7 | 5367186 « o BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD,LEFT SHEET 3 1
-1C8 | 5367209 « o« CONTACT ASM,LATCH- 64 CHAR SHEET 3 1
-1C6S 38255 e o o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 4
—-11C 219281 e o o CCNTACT-ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 6
-111 | 544767C e o « SPACER SHEET 3 2
-112 | 5367152 e o o BRACKET-LATCH MOUNTING SHEET 3 1
-113 [ 5367162 e o o BRACKET-CLAMP SHEET 3 1
~-114 | 5367208 e o « CCMMON ASSEMBLY-64 CHARACTER KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
-115 | 536721C « « BAR ASSEMBLY-MCUNTING SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 6 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
-116 | 5367211 e o« ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHARs 1R SHEET 2 1
=117 | 5367212 e « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CCNTACT,64 CHARZL SHEET 2 1
-118 | 5367213 « o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,3R SHEET 2 1
-119 | 5367214 « « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT, 64 CHAR, 4L SHEET 2 1
-12C | 5367215 « « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,5R SHEET 2 1
=121 [ 5367216 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,6L SHEET 2 1
-122 | 5367217 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,7R SHEET 2 1
12/13/68 31




29

‘t********#***#**#*******#**#****tti{#tltﬁ

*

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATICN KEYBCARLS ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES ~-CCNT
5 -123 [ 5367218 « o« ARM ASM—BAIL CONTACT 8L 64 CHAR SHEET 2 1
-124 | 5367219 e « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,9R SHEET 2 1
-125 | 5367220 e o ARNM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CCNTACT,64 CHAR,1CL SHEET 2 1
-126 | 5367221 « o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CQONTACT,64 CHAR,1IR SHEET 2 1
-127 | 5367222 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,12L SHEET 2 1
-128 | 5367223 e « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,13R SHEET 2 1
-129 | 5367224 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CCONTACT,64 CFAR,14L SHEET 2 1
-130 | 5367225 « o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR, 15R SHEET 2 1
-131 | 5367229 e o« PLATE-COMBINATICN KEYBOAROC, INTERIM SHEET 1 1
-132 | 5367274 e o PLATE ASSEMBLY-CONTACT L SHEET 1 1
-133 | 5372368 e « RESISTCR-CAPACITCR ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1
-134 186962 e o o« TERMINAL-RING,24-20 AWG #6 HOLE,NON INS SHEET 3 2
-135 323918 o e o o« RESISTOR,FXD,CCMP- 180 OHMS SHEET 3 1
-136 326367 o e « « CAPACITGR,FXC,PAPER- 0.1 UF SHEET 3 1
.—-137 | 5393274 e o SCREW,NACHINE-BINCING KL 5-40ONC X 0.250 SHEET 2 2
-137A| 5462505 e o SWITCH AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY, ONE CIRCUIT SHEET 1 7
USED ON 12V KEYBOARD ASM
~-1378 47987 e o o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
-137C| 438540 e o o SCREWyMACH-BINC HC 2-56 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 1
-137D| 5462501 e « « BRACKET, KEYSTEM SWITCH MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
-137E| 5462502 e o« o« SWITCH, BASIC SPDT SHEET 1 1
-137F| 5462506 e o« SWITCH AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY, TWO CIRCUIT SHEET 1 1
USEC CN 12V KEYBCARC ASM ~
-1376 47987 e o o NUT,PLAINyHEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
-137H| 438543 e o o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 5/8 LG SHEET 1 1
-137J| 5462501 e « o BRACKET, KEYSTEM SWITCH MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
-137K| 5462502 e o o« SWITCH, BASIC SPCT SHEET 1 1
-137L] 5462504 e o o SWITCH ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1
-137M| 5462711 . « COVER, BOTTOM SHEET 1 1
~138 | 5372384 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,POWER,ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54- 1By 2y 4y 5, 12A, 13, 17,
18A, 19, 20, 22, 25A, 26, 28B, 30 AND
31A FOR COMPCNENT PARTS
-138 | 5406C65 « CABLE ASSEMBLY, CCMBINATION KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54- 1A, 34, 35
25A, 26 AND 28B FOR COMPONENT PARTS
-139 [ NO NC. CCVER ASSEMBLY,KEYRCARC NF
SEE _CHARTS-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 TO
SELECT COVER ASSEMBLIES PERTINENT TO
EACH MODEL AND FEATURES
-140 159373 « WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 0D SHEET 1 AR
-141 179743 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W SHEET 1 AR
—-142 | NO NO. « SWITCH ASSEMBLY NF
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
NUMBER AND POSITION
-143 | NO NO. « PLATE ASSEMBLY, CENTER NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
NUMBER ANC POSITION
-144 | NO NO. « PLATE ASSEMBLY, LEFT NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
NUMBER AND POSITION
-145 | NO _NC. « PLATE ASSEMBLY, RICGKT NF
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
. NUMBER AND PCSITION
-146 | 5302505 .« SCCKET ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 AR
USED WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE ONLY
-147 | 5393294 « LAMPHCLDER SHEET 1 AR
USED WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE ONLY
-148 770386 . o HOLDER,BULB SHEET 1 1
-149 [ 212216C e o LAMP SHEET 1 1
-15G | 5235096 e o LENS,INDICATOR-RED SHEET 1 1
32 12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

COMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES —-CONT
5 -151 | 5404077 « CABLE ASSEMBLY, INTERSPERSED GANG PUNCH -RR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-3, 13, 22, 24, 28, 28B AND
29 FOR COMPONENT PARTS .
-151 | 5404097 « CABLE ASM,SELF CHECKING KEYBOARD FEATURE — RR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-12A, 13, 17, 22, 28, 30,
‘ 31A AND 32 FDR COMPONENT PARTS ,
-151 | 5406066 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, KEYBOARD SWITCH PANEL —WCR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 22, 25, 34 AND 35 FOR
COMPONENT PARTS . o
-151 | 5406067 « CABLE ASSEMBLY, SWITCH - WCR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 22 AND 32 FOR
COMPONENT PARTS
~152 | 5422239 NP . HARDWARE GROUP, SWITCH PANEL COMMON - RR
-152 | 5406029 NP . HARDWARE GROUP, SWITCH PANEL COMMON - WCR
-153 10170 e o« SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG SHEET 1 6
-154 22478 e o WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK SHEET 1 1
USED DN WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-155 40949 e « WASHER,FL-NDO.8 X 1/2 0D X 1/16 THK SHEET 1 6
-156 185052 e o SCREW SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-157 532393 « « CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-158 [ 5372214 e « STRAP-SWITCH LOCATOR SHEET 1 1
-159 [5372318 e « NUT,SHEET SPRING SHEET 1 2
-160 | 5404084 « « NUT, MOUNTING . SHEET 1 2
-161 | 5404382 . « COVER ASSEMBLY AND PROGRAM CARD HOLDER SHEET 1 1
-162 |5372319 e o« o« COVER—MAIN KEYBOARD SHEET 1 1
-163 | 5372372 e « « HOLDER,CARD,PROGRAM SHFET 1 1
~164 [ 5422339 . « WASHER, RUBBER SHEET 1 6
-165 313<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>